
PROPERTY 
& CASUALTY 
INSURANCE

M
A

R
K

E
T

 
R

E
G

U
LA

TI
O

N
& 

CO
NS

UM
ER

 
A
F
FA

IR
SFINANCIAL REGULATION

STANDARDS &
ACCREDITATION

FINANCIAL 
CONDITIONIN

T
E

R
N

A
T

IO
N

A
L 

IN
S

U
R

A
N

C
E

 R
E

LA
T

IO
N

S INNOVATION,
CYBERSECURITY 
& TECHNOLOGY

2023
Committee List 

LIFE INSURANCE
AND ANNUITIES

H
EA

LT
H 

IN
SU

RA
NC

E
&

 M
AN

AG
ED

C
A

R
E



Updated September 21, 2023 

 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

 
COMMITTEE AND TASK FORCE STRUCTURE ...................................................................................................... 4 
 
APPOINTED AND DISBANDED ........................................................................................................................... 5 
 
MEMBERS BY ZONE .......................................................................................................................................... 6 
 
EXECUTIVE (EX) COMMITTEE ............................................................................................................................ 7 

Climate and Resiliency (EX) Task Force ............................................................................................................... 8 
Government Relations (EX) Leadership Council ................................................................................................. 9 
Long-Term Care Insurance (EX) Task Force ....................................................................................................... 10 
Special (EX) Committee on Race and Insurance ............................................................................................... 11 

 
INTERNAL ADMINISTRATION (EX1) SUBCOMMITTEE ...................................................................................... 12 

Audit Committee ............................................................................................................................................... 12 
 
LIFE INSURANCE AND ANNUITIES (A) COMMITTEE ......................................................................................... 13 

Accelerated Underwriting (A) Working Group ................................................................................................. 13 
Annuity Suitability (A) Working Group ............................................................................................................. 14 
Life Actuarial (A) Task Force .............................................................................................................................. 14 

Experience Reporting (A) Subgroup ........................................................................................................... 15 
Generator of Economic Scenarios (GOES) (E/A) Subgroup ........................................................................ 15 
Indexed Universal Life (IUL) Illustration (A) Subgroup ............................................................................... 15 
Longevity Risk (E/A) Subgroup ................................................................................................................... 17 
Valuation Manual (VM)-22 (A) Subgroup ................................................................................................... 17 
Variable Annuities Capital and Reserve (E/A) Subgroup ............................................................................ 17 

 
HEALTH INSURANCE AND MANAGED CARE (B) COMMITTEE ........................................................................... 18 

Consumer Information (B) Subgroup ................................................................................................................ 18 
Health Actuarial (B) Task Force ......................................................................................................................... 19 

Long-Term Care Actuarial (B) Working Group ............................................................................................ 20 
Health Innovations (B) Working Group ............................................................................................................. 21 
Regulatory Framework (B) Task Force .............................................................................................................. 22 

Accident and Sickness Insurance Minimum Standards (B) Subgroup ........................................................ 23 
Employee Retirement Income Security Act (ERISA) (B) Working Group .................................................... 23 
Mental Health Parity and Addiction Equity Act (MHPAEA) (B) Working Group ......................................... 24 
Pharmacy Benefit Manager Regulatory Issues (B) Subgroup ..................................................................... 25 

Senior Issues (B) Task Force .............................................................................................................................. 26 
 
PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE (C) COMMITTEE ................................................................................ 27 

Cannabis Insurance (C) Working Group ............................................................................................................ 27 
Casualty Actuarial and Statistical (C) Task Force .............................................................................................. 28 

Actuarial Opinion (C) Working Group ......................................................................................................... 29 
Statistical Data (C) Working Group ............................................................................................................. 29 

Catastrophe Insurance (C) Working Group ....................................................................................................... 30 
NAIC/Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) (C) Advisory Group ............................................ 31 

Surplus Lines (C) Task Force .............................................................................................................................. 32 



 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 2 

Surplus Lines (C) Working Group ................................................................................................................ 33 
Terrorism Insurance Implementation (C) Working Group ................................................................................ 33 
Title Insurance (C) Task Force ........................................................................................................................... 34 
Transparency and Readability of Consumer Information (C) Working Group .................................................. 35 
Workers’ Compensation (C) Task Force ............................................................................................................ 36 

NAIC/International Association of Industrial Accident Boards and Commissions (IAIABC) Joint (C) 
Working Group ........................................................................................................................................... 37 

 
MARKET REGULATION AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS (D) COMMITTEE ................................................................. 38 

Advisory Organization (D) Working Group ....................................................................................................... 38 
Antifraud (D) Task Force ................................................................................................................................... 39 

Antifraud Technology (D) Working Group .................................................................................................. 40 
Improper Marketing of Health Insurance (D) Working Group ................................................................... 40 

Market Actions (D) Working Group .................................................................................................................. 41 
Market Analysis Procedures (D) Working Group .............................................................................................. 42 
Market Conduct Annual Statement Blanks (D) Working Group ....................................................................... 43 
Market Conduct Examination Guidelines (D) Working Group .......................................................................... 44 
Market Information Systems (D) Task Force .................................................................................................... 45 

Market Information Systems Research and Development (D) Working Group ......................................... 45 
Market Regulation Certification (D) Working Group ........................................................................................ 46 
Producer Licensing (D) Task Force .................................................................................................................... 47 

Adjuster Licensing (D) Working Group ....................................................................................................... 48 
Producer Licensing Uniformity (D) Working Group.................................................................................... 48 
Uniform Education (D) Working Group ...................................................................................................... 49 

Speed to Market (D) Working Group ................................................................................................................ 49 
 
FINANCIAL CONDITION (E) COMMITTEE ......................................................................................................... 50 

Accounting Practices and Procedures (E) Task Force ....................................................................................... 51 
Blanks (E) Working Group .......................................................................................................................... 52 
Statutory Accounting Principles (E) Working Group .................................................................................. 52 

Capital Adequacy (E) Task Force ....................................................................................................................... 53 
Health Risk-Based Capital (E) Working Group ............................................................................................ 53 
Life Risk-Based Capital (E) Working Group ................................................................................................. 54 

Generator of Economic Scenarios (GOES) (E/A) Subgroup .................................................................. 54 
Longevity Risk (E/A) Subgroup ............................................................................................................. 55 
Variable Annuities Capital and Reserve (E/A) Subgroup ..................................................................... 55 

Property and Casualty Risk-Based Capital (E) Working Group ................................................................... 55 
Catastrophe Risk (E) Subgroup ............................................................................................................ 56 

Risk-Based Capital Investment Risk and Evaluation (E) Working Group .................................................... 56 
Examination Oversight (E) Task Force ............................................................................................................... 57 

Electronic Workpaper (E) Working Group .................................................................................................. 58 
Financial Analysis Solvency Tools (E) Working Group ................................................................................ 58 
Financial Examiners Coordination (E) Working Group ............................................................................... 59 
Financial Examiners Handbook (E) Technical Group .................................................................................. 59 
Information Technology (IT) Examination (E) Working Group ................................................................... 60 

Financial Analysis (E) Working Group ............................................................................................................... 60 
Financial Stability (E) Task Force ....................................................................................................................... 61 

Macroprudential (E) Working Group .......................................................................................................... 62 
Group Capital Calculation (E) Working Group .................................................................................................. 63 
Group Solvency Issues (E) Working Group ....................................................................................................... 64 



 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 3 

Own Risk and Solvency Assessment (ORSA) Implementation (E) Subgroup .............................................. 64 
Mortgage Guaranty Insurance (E) Working Group ........................................................................................... 65 
Mutual Recognition of Jurisdictions (E) Working Group .................................................................................. 65 
NAIC/American Institute of Certified Public Accountants (AICPA) (E) Working Group .................................... 66 
National Treatment and Coordination (E) Working Group ............................................................................... 66 
Receivership and Insolvency (E) Task Force ...................................................................................................... 67 

Receiver’s Handbook (E) Subgroup ............................................................................................................ 68 
Receivership Financial Analysis (E) Working Group ................................................................................... 68 
Receivership Law (E) Working Group ......................................................................................................... 69 

Reinsurance (E) Task Force ............................................................................................................................... 70 
Reinsurance Financial Analysis (E) Working Group .................................................................................... 71 

Restructuring Mechanisms (E) Working Group ................................................................................................ 71 
Risk-Focused Surveillance (E) Working Group .................................................................................................. 72 
Risk Retention Group (E) Task Force ................................................................................................................. 73 
Valuation Analysis (E) Working Group .............................................................................................................. 73 
Valuation of Securities (E) Task Force ............................................................................................................... 74 

 
FINANCIAL REGULATION STANDARDS AND ACCREDITATION (F) COMMITTEE ................................................. 75 
 
INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE RELATIONS (G) COMMITTEE ............................................................................. 76 
 
INNOVATION, CYBERSECURITY, AND TECHNOLOGY (H) COMMITTEE .............................................................. 77 

Big Data and Artificial Intelligence (H) Working Group .................................................................................... 78 
Cybersecurity (H) Working Group ..................................................................................................................... 79 
E-Commerce (H) Working Group ...................................................................................................................... 80 
Innovation in Technology and Regulation (H) Working Group ......................................................................... 81 
Privacy Protections (H) Working Group ............................................................................................................ 82 

 
NAIC/CONSUMER LIAISON COMMITTEE ......................................................................................................... 83 

NAIC/American Indian and Alaska Native Liaison Committee .......................................................................... 84 
 
INDEX ............................................................................................................................................................ 85 
 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 4 

 

2023 COMMITTEE AND TASK FORCE STRUCTURE 

 

 
 Plenary  

   

 Executive Committee  

     

(EX1) 
Subcommittee Climate and Resiliency Task Force 

Government Relations Leadership Council 
Long-Term Care Insurance Task Force 

Special Committee on Race and Insurance 

Internal Administration 
  

  

    
Audit Committee   

    
(A) 

Committee 
   (B) 

Committee 

Life Insurance and Annuities 
  

Health Insurance and Managed Care 
  

      
Life Actuarial Task Force   Health Actuarial Task Force 

Regulatory Framework Task Force 
Senior Issues Task Force 

    
(C) 

Committee 
  (D) 

Committee 

Property and Casualty Insurance 
  

Market Regulation and Consumer Affairs 
  

      
Casualty Actuarial and Statistical Task Force 

Surplus Lines Task Force 
Title Insurance Task Force 

Workers’ Compensation Task Force 

  Antifraud Task Force 
Market Information Systems Task Force 

Producer Licensing Task Force  

    
(E) 

Committee 
  (F) 

Committee 

Financial Condition 
  

Financial Regulation Standards and Accreditation 
  

      
Accounting Practices and Procedures Task Force 

Capital Adequacy Task Force 
Examination Oversight Task Force 

Financial Stability Task Force 
Receivership and Insolvency Task Force 

Reinsurance Task Force 
Risk Retention Group Task Force 

Valuation of Securities Task Force 

  (G) 
Committee 

 
International Insurance Relations 

 

  
 (H) 

Committee 

 
Innovation, Cybersecurity, and Technology 

 

   
 NAIC/Consumer Liaison Committee 
 
   

NAIC/American Indian and Alaska Native Liaison Committee  
 

 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 5 

APPOINTED AND DISBANDED 
Current and Previous Year 

 

APPOINTED SINCE JANUARY 2023  Effective Date NAIC Support Staff 

Generator of Economic Scenarios (GOES) (E/A) Subgroup .......................  08/16/2023 Scott O’Neal 
 
 

RENAMED SINCE JANUARY 2023  Effective Date NAIC Support Staff 

   
 
 

DISBANDED SINCE JANUARY 2023  Effective Date NAIC Support Staff 

Index-Linked Variable Annuity (A) Subgroup ............................................  08/16/2023 Jim Stinson 

Long-Term Care Pricing (B) Subgroup .......................................................  03/25/2023 Eric King 

Long-Term Care Valuation (B) Subgroup ..................................................  03/25/2023 Eric King 

Restructuring Mechanisms (E) Subgroup .................................................  03/25/2023 Robin Marcotte 
 
 

DISBANDED IN 2022  Effective Date NAIC Support Staff 

Antifraud Education Enhancement (D) Working Group ...........................  04/07/2022 Greg Welker 

Guaranteed Issue (GI) Life Valuation (A) Subgroup ..................................  03/31/2022 Scott O’Neal 

Information Systems (EX1) Task Force .....................................................  01/14/2022 Sherry Stevens 

Life Insurance Online Guide (A) Working Group ......................................  12/16/2022 Jennifer Cook 

Long-Term Care Insurance Model Update (B) Subgroup ..........................  08/11/2022 David Torian 

Long-Term Care Insurance Multistate Rate Review (EX) Subgroup ..........  12/16/2022 Eric King 

Long-Term Care Insurance Reduced Benefit Options (EX) Subgroup .......  08/11/2022 Eric King 

Long-Term Care Insurance Restructuring (E) Subgroup ...........................  01/19/2022 Dan Daveline 

Pet Insurance (C) Working Group .............................................................  12/16/2022 Aaron Brandenburg 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 6 

 

2023 MEMBERS BY ZONE 
 
 
 

Northeast Zone Southeast Zone 
  

Kathleen A. Birrane, Chair Maryland James J. Donelon, Chair Louisiana 
Trinidad Navarro, Vice Chair Delaware Carter Lawrence, Vice Chair Tennessee 
Kevin Gaffney, Secretary Vermont Sharon P. Clark, Secretary Kentucky 
    
Andrew N. Mais Connecticut Mark Fowler Alabama 
Karima M. Woods District of Columbia Alan McClain Arkansas 
Timothy N. Schott Maine Michael Yaworsky Florida 
Gary D. Anderson Massachusetts John F. King Georgia 
D.J. Bettencourt New Hampshire Mike Chaney Mississippi 
Justin Zimmerman New Jersey Mike Causey  North Carolina 
Adrienne A. Harris New York  Alexander S. Adams Vega Puerto Rico 
Michael Humphreys Pennsylvania Michael Wise South Carolina 
Elizabeth Kelleher Dwyer Rhode Island Tregenza A. Roach U.S. Virgin Islands 
  Scott A. White Virginia 
  Allan L. McVey West Virginia 
    
    
    
    
    
  

Midwest Zone Western Zone 
  

Doug Ommen, Chair Iowa Lori K. Wing-Heier, Chair Alaska 
Anita G. Fox, Vice Chair Michigan Michael Conway, Vice Chair Colorado 
Vicki Schmidt, Secretary Kansas Andrew R. Stolfi, Secretary Oregon 
    
Dana Popish Severinghaus Illinois Peni Itula Sapini Teo American Samoa 
Amy L. Beard Indiana Barbara D. Richardson Arizona 
Grace Arnold Minnesota Ricardo Lara California 
Chlora Lindley-Myers Missouri Michelle B. Santos Guam 
Eric Dunning Nebraska Gordon I. Ito Hawaii 
Jon Godfread North Dakota Dean L. Cameron Idaho 
Judith L. French Ohio Troy Downing Montana 
Glen Mulready Oklahoma Francisco D. Cabrera N. Mariana Islands 
Larry D. Deiter South Dakota Scott Kipper Nevada 
Nathan Houdek Wisconsin  Alice Kane New Mexico 
  Cassie Brown Texas 
  Jon Pike Utah 
  Mike Kreidler Washington 
  Jeff Rude Wyoming 
    
 
Updated July 5, 2023 

 
 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 7 EX Committee 

 

2023 EXECUTIVE (EX) COMMITTEE 
 

 
Chlora Lindley-Myers, President Missouri 
Andrew N. Mais, President-Elect Connecticut 
Jon Godfread, Vice President North Dakota 
Scott A. White, Secretary-Treasurer  Virginia 
  
Most Recent Past President: 
Dean L. Cameron Idaho 
  
  
Northeast Zone 
  
Kathleen A. Birrane, Chair Maryland 
Trinidad Navarro, Vice Chair Delaware 
Kevin Gaffney, Secretary Vermont 
  
  
Southeast Zone 
 
James J. Donelon, Chair Louisiana 
Carter Lawrence, Vice Chair Tennessee 
Sharon P. Clark, Secretary Kentucky 
  
  
Midwest Zone 
 
Doug Ommen, Chair Iowa 
Anita G. Fox, Vice Chair Michigan 
Vicki Schmidt, Secretary Kansas 
  
  
Western Zone 
 
Lori K. Wing-Heier, Chair Alaska 
Michael Conway, Vice Chair Colorado 
Andrew R. Stolfi, Secretary Oregon 
  
  
NAIC Support Staff: Andrew J. Beal/Kay Noonan 

 
 

Updated January 3, 2023 

 
 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 8 EX Committee 

CLIMATE AND RESILIENCY (EX) TASK FORCE 
of the Executive (EX) Committee 

 
 

Lori K. Wing-Heier, Co-Chair Alaska Chlora Lindley-Myers Missouri 
Ricardo Lara, Co-Chair California Troy Downing Montana 
James J. Donelon, Co-Vice Chair Louisiana Francisco D. Cabrera N. Mariana Islands 
Mike Kreidler, Co-Vice Chair Washington Eric Dunning Nebraska 
Mark Fowler Alabama Scott Kipper Nevada 
Peni Itula Sapini Teo American Samoa D.J. Bettencourt New Hampshire 
Barbara D. Richardson Arizona Justin Zimmerman New Jersey 
Alan McClain Arkansas Alice Kane New Mexico 
Michael Conway Colorado Adrienne A. Harris New York 
Andrew N. Mais Connecticut Mike Causey North Carolina 
Trinidad Navarro Delaware Jon Godfread North Dakota 
Karima M. Woods District of Columbia Judith L. French Ohio 
Michael Yaworsky Florida Glen Mulready Oklahoma 
Gordon I. Ito Hawaii Andrew R. Stolfi Oregon 
Dana Popish Severinghaus Illinois Michael Humphreys Pennsylvania 
Amy L. Beard Indiana Alexander S. Adams Vega Puerto Rico 
Doug Ommen Iowa Elizabeth Kelleher Dwyer Rhode Island 
Sharon P. Clark Kentucky Michael Wise South Carolina 
Timothy N. Schott Maine Tregenza A. Roach U.S. Virgin Islands 
Kathleen A. Birrane Maryland Kevin Gaffney Vermont 
Gary D. Anderson Massachusetts Scott A. White Virginia 
Anita G. Fox Michigan Nathan Houdek Wisconsin 
Grace Arnold Minnesota Jeff Rude Wyoming 
Mike Chaney Mississippi   
    
NAIC Support Staff: Aaron Brandenburg/Libby Crews 

 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 9 EX Committee 

GOVERNMENT RELATIONS (EX) LEADERSHIP COUNCIL 
of the Executive (EX) Committee 

 
Chlora Lindley-Myers, Chair Missouri 
Andrew N. Mais, Vice Chair Connecticut 
Alan McClain Arkansas 
Michael Conway Colorado 
Trinidad Navarro Delaware 
John F. King Georgia 
Dean L. Cameron Idaho 
Kathleen A. Birrane Maryland 
Gary D. Anderson Massachusetts 
Grace Arnold Minnesota 
Troy Downing Montana 
Jon Godfread North Dakota 
Glen Mulready Oklahoma 
Carter Lawrence Tennessee 
Scott A. White Virginia 
Mike Kreidler Washington  
  
NAIC Support Staff: Ethan Sonnichsen/Brian R. Webb 

 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 10 EX Committee 

LONG-TERM CARE INSURANCE (EX) TASK FORCE 
of the Executive (EX) Committee 

 

Michael Conway, Chair Colorado Chlora Lindley-Myers Missouri 
Andrew R. Stolfi, Vice Chair Oregon Troy Downing Montana 
Mark Fowler Alabama Eric Dunning Nebraska 
Lori K. Wing-Heier Alaska Scott Kipper Nevada 
Barbara D. Richardson Arizona D.J. Bettencourt New Hampshire 
Alan McClain Arkansas Justin Zimmerman New Jersey 
Ricardo Lara California Alice Kane New Mexico 
Andrew N. Mais Connecticut Mike Causey North Carolina 
Trinidad Navarro Delaware Jon Godfread North Dakota 
Karima M. Woods District of Columbia Judith L. French Ohio 
Michael Yaworsky Florida  Glen Mulready Oklahoma 
Gordon I. Ito Hawaii Michael Humphreys Pennsylvania 
Dean L. Cameron Idaho Elizabeth Kelleher Dwyer Rhode Island  
Amy L. Beard Indiana Larry D. Deiter South Dakota 
Doug Ommen Iowa Cassie Brown Texas 
Vicki Schmidt Kansas Jon Pike Utah 
Sharon P. Clark Kentucky Kevin Gaffney Vermont 
James J. Donelon Louisiana Scott A. White Virginia 
Timothy N. Schott Maine Mike Kreidler Washington 
Kathleen A. Birrane Maryland Allan L. McVey West Virginia 
Gary D. Anderson Massachusetts Nathan Houdek Wisconsin 
Anita G. Fox Michigan Jeff Rude Wyoming 
Grace Arnold Minnesota   
    
NAIC Support Staff: Jeffrey C. Johnston/Jane Koenigsman 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 11 EX Committee 

SPECIAL (EX) COMMITTEE ON RACE AND INSURANCE 
of the Executive (EX) Committee 

 
Andrew N. Mais, Co-Chair Connecticut Grace Arnold Minnesota 
Chlora Lindley-Myers, Co-Chair Missouri Troy Downing Montana 
Jon Godfread, Co-Vice Chair North Dakota Eric Dunning Nebraska 
Scott A. White, Co-Vice Chair Virginia Scott Kipper Nevada 
Mark Fowler Alabama Justin Zimmerman New Jersey 
Lori K. Wing-Heier Alaska Alice Kane New Mexico 
Peni Itula Sapini Teo American Samoa Mike Causey North Carolina 
Alan McClain Arkansas Judith L. French Ohio 
Michael Conway Colorado Glen Mulready Oklahoma 
Karima M. Woods District of Columbia Andrew R. Stolfi Oregon 
Michael Yaworsky Florida Michael Humphreys Pennsylvania 
Dean L. Cameron Idaho Alexander S. Adams Vega Puerto Rico 
Dana Popish Severinghaus Illinois Elizabeth Kelleher Dwyer Rhode Island 
Amy L. Beard Indiana Michael Wise South Carolina 
Doug Ommen Iowa Larry D. Deiter South Dakota 
Sharon P. Clark Kentucky Jon Pike Utah 
James J. Donelon Louisiana Kevin Gaffney Vermont 
Timothy N. Schott Maine Mike Kreidler Washington 
Kathleen A. Birrane Maryland Nathan Houdek Wisconsin 
Gary D. Anderson Massachusetts Jeff Rude Wyoming 
Anita G. Fox Michigan   
    
NAIC Support Staff: Andrew J. Beal/Kay Noonan 

 

 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 12 EX1 Subcommittee 

 

INTERNAL ADMINISTRATION (EX1) SUBCOMMITTEE 
 

 
Chlora Lindley-Myers, Chair Missouri 
Andrew N. Mais, Vice Chair Connecticut 
Lori K. Wing-Heier Alaska 
Dean L. Cameron Idaho 
Sharon P. Clark Kentucky 
Kathleen A. Birrane Maryland 
Jon Godfread North Dakota 
Scott A. White Virginia 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Andrew J. Beal/Kay Noonan/Jim Woody 

 

 

AUDIT COMMITTEE  
of the Internal Administration (EX1) Subcommittee 

 
Scott A. White, Chair Virginia 
Andrew N. Mais Connecticut 
Sharon P. Clark Kentucky  
Kathleen A. Birrane Maryland 
Gary D. Anderson Massachusetts  
Chlora Lindley-Myers Missouri 
Eric Dunning Nebraska 
Jon Godfread North Dakota 
Andrew R. Stolfi Oregon 
Larry D. Deiter South Dakota 
Carter Lawrence Tennessee 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Jim Woody 

 
 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 13 A Committee 

 

LIFE INSURANCE AND ANNUITIES (A) COMMITTEE  
 

 
Judith L. French, Chair Ohio 
Carter Lawrence, Vice Chair Tennessee 
Mark Fowler Alabama  
Barbara D. Richardson Arizona 
Karima M. Woods District of Columbia 
Doug Ommen Iowa 
Vicki Schmidt Kansas 
James J. Donelon Louisiana  
Eric Dunning Nebraska 
Scott Kipper Nevada  
Justin Zimmerman New Jersey 
Adrienne A. Harris New York  
Glen Mulready Oklahoma 
Scott A. White Virginia 
Nathan Houdek Wisconsin  
  
NAIC Support Staff: Jennifer R. Cook/Jolie H. Matthews 

 
 

Accelerated Underwriting (A) Working Group 
of the Life Insurance and Annuities (A) Committee 

 
Nathan Houdek, Chair Wisconsin 
Grace Arnold, Vice Chair Minnesota 
Jason Lapham Colorado 
Russ Gibson Iowa 
Tom Travis Louisiana 
Nour Benchaaboun Maryland 
Cynthia Amann Missouri 
Maggie Reinert/Megan VanAusdall Nebraska 
Ross Hartley North Dakota 
Daniel Bradford Ohio 
Elizabeth Kelleher Dwyer/Matt Gendron Rhode Island 
Lichiou Lee Washington 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Jennifer R. Cook 

 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 14 A Committee 

Annuity Suitability (A) Working Group 
of the Life Insurance and Annuities (A) Committee 

 
Doug Ommen, Chair Iowa 
Craig VanAalst, Vice Chair Kansas 
Jimmy Gunn Alabama 
Jodi Lerner California 
Jessica Luff Delaware 
Dean L. Cameron Idaho 
Renee Campbell Michigan 
Eric Dunning Nebraska 
Keith Nyhan New Hampshire 
Daniel Bradford Ohio 
Andrew Schallhorn Oklahoma 
Matt Gendron Rhode Island 
Richard Wicka Wisconsin 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Jolie H. Matthews 

 
 

LIFE ACTUARIAL (A) TASK FORCE 
of the Life Insurance and Annuities (A) Committee 

 
Cassie Brown, Chair Texas 
Scott A. White, Vice Chair Virginia  
Mark Fowler Alabama  
Lori K. Wing-Heier Alaska 
Ricardo Lara California  
Andrew N. Mais Connecticut  
Dana Popish Severinghaus Illinois  
Amy L. Beard Indiana 
Doug Ommen Iowa  
Vicki Schmidt Kansas  
Timothy N. Schott Maine 
Grace Arnold Minnesota  
Chlora Lindley-Myers Missouri  
Eric Dunning Nebraska  
D.J. Bettencourt New Hampshire 
Justin Zimmerman New Jersey  
Adrienne A. Harris New York  
Judith L. French Ohio 
Glen Mulready Oklahoma  
Michael Humphreys Pennsylvania 
Jon Pike Utah  
Allan L. McVey West Virginia 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Scott O’Neal/Jennifer Frasier 

 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 15 A Committee 

Experience Reporting (A) Subgroup 
of the Life Actuarial (A) Task Force 

 
Fred Andersen, Chair Minnesota 
Ahmad Kamil California 
Wanchin Chou Connecticut 
Nicole Boyd Kansas 
Seong-min Eom New Jersey 
Bill Carmello New York 
Rachel Hemphill Texas 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Angela McNabb 

 
 

Generator of Economic Scenarios (GOES) (E/A) Subgroup 

of the Life Risk-Based Capital (E) Working Group and Life Actuarial (A) Task Force 

 
Mike Yanacheak, Chair Iowa 
Peter Weber, Vice Chair Ohio 
Ted Chang California 
Wanchin Chou Connecticut 
Philip Barlow District of Columbia 
Scott Shover Indiana 
Ben Slutsker Minnesota 
William Leung Missouri 
Seong-min Eom New Jersey 
Bill Carmello New York 
Rachel Hemphill Texas 
Craig Chupp Virginia 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Scott O’Neal 

 
 

Indexed Universal Life (IUL) Illustration (A) Subgroup 
of the Life Actuarial (A) Task Force 

 
Fred Andersen, Chair Minnesota 
Ted Chang California 
Manny Hidalgo Connecticut 
Vincent Tsang Illinois 
Scott Shover Indiana 
Mike Yanacheak  Iowa 
Michael Muldoon Nebraska 
Bill Carmello New York 
Peter Weber Ohio 
Maribel Castillo/Darlene Plyler/Heike Ulrich Texas 
Tomasz Serbinowski Utah 
Craig Chupp Virginia 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Jennifer Frasier 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 16 A Committee 

 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 17 A Committee 

Longevity Risk (E/A) Subgroup 

of the Life Risk-Based Capital (E) Working Group and Life Actuarial (A) Task Force 

 
Seong-min Eom, Chair New Jersey 
Lei Rao-Knight Connecticut 
Mike Yanacheak  Iowa 
Bill Carmello  New York 
Peter Weber  Ohio 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Dave Fleming 

 
 

Valuation Manual (VM)-22 (A) Subgroup 
of the Life Actuarial (A) Task Force 

 
Ben Slutsker, Chair Minnesota 
Elaine Lam/Thomas Reedy California 
Lei Rao-Knight Connecticut 
Vincent Tsang Illinois 
Mike Yanacheak Iowa 
Nicole Boyd Kansas 
William Leung Missouri 
Seong-min Eom New Jersey 
Bill Carmello New York 
Rachel Hemphill Texas 
Tomasz Serbinowski Utah 
Craig Chupp Virginia 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Scott O’Neal  

 
 

Variable Annuities Capital and Reserve (E/A) Subgroup 
of the Life Risk-Based Capital (E) Working Group and Life Actuarial (A) Task Force 

 

Peter Weber, Chair Ohio 
Thomas Reedy California 
Philip Barlow District of Columbia 
Nicole Boyd Kansas 
Fred Andersen Minnesota 
William Leung Missouri 
Seong-min Eom New Jersey 
Bill Carmello New York 
Rachel Hemphill Texas 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Dave Fleming/Jim Stinson 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 18 B Committee 

 

HEALTH INSURANCE AND MANAGED CARE (B) COMMITTEE  
 

 
Anita G. Fox, Chair Michigan 
Jon Pike, Co-Vice Chair Utah 
Mike Kreidler, Co-Vice Chair Washington  
Trinidad Navarro Delaware 
John F. King Georgia 
Dean L. Cameron Idaho 
Kathleen A. Birrane Maryland 
Grace Arnold Minnesota  
Mike Chaney Mississippi 
D.J. Bettencourt New Hampshire 
Glen Mulready Oklahoma 
Andrew R. Stolfi Oregon 
Michael Humphreys Pennsylvania 
Alexander S. Adams Vega Puerto Rico 
Allan L. McVey West Virginia 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Jolie H. Matthews/Brian R. Webb/Jennifer R. Cook 

 
 

Consumer Information (B) Subgroup 
of the Health Insurance and Managed Care (B) Committee 

 
LeAnn Crow, Chair Kansas 
Anthony L. Williams Alabama 
Debra Judy Colorado 
Randy Pipal Idaho 
Michelle Baldock Illinois 
Alex Peck Indiana 
Judith Watters Maine 
Mary Kwei Maryland 
Maybeth Moses Minnesota 
Carrie Couch Missouri 
Susan Brown Montana 
Charlette C. Borja N. Mariana Islands 
Nichole Faulkner North Carolina 
Cuc Nguyen Oklahoma 
David Buono Pennsylvania 
Jill Kruger South Dakota 
Vickie Trice/Jennifer Ramcharan Tennessee 
Shelley Wiseman Utah 
Todd Dixon/Jane Beyer Washington 
Christina Keeley Wisconsin 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Joe Touschner 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 19 B Committee 

HEALTH ACTUARIAL (B) TASK FORCE 
of the Health Insurance and Managed Care (B) Committee 

 
Andrew N. Mais, Chair Connecticut  
Anita G. Fox, Vice Chair Michigan 
Mark Fowler Alabama 
Ricardo Lara California  
Michael Conway Colorado  
Karima M. Woods District of Columbia  
Gordon I. Ito Hawaii 
Dean L. Cameron Idaho  
Amy L. Beard Indiana  
Doug Ommen Iowa 
Vicki Schmidt Kansas  
Timothy N. Schott Maine 
Kathleen A. Birrane Maryland 
Grace Arnold Minnesota 
Francisco D. Cabrera N. Mariana Islands 
Eric Dunning Nebraska  
D.J. Bettencourt New Hampshire 
Justin Zimmerman New Jersey  
Judith L. French Ohio  
Glen Mulready Oklahoma  
Michael Humphreys Pennsylvania  
Alexander S. Adams Vega Puerto Rico 
Michael Wise South Carolina 
Cassie Brown Texas  
Jon Pike Utah 
Scott A. White Virginia  
Mike Kreidler Washington  
  
NAIC Support Staff: Eric King 

 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 20 B Committee 

Long-Term Care Actuarial (B) Working Group 
of the Health Actuarial (B) Task Force 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

Paul Lombardo, Co-Chair Connecticut 
Fred Andersen, Co-Chair Minnesota 
Sanjeev Chaudhuri Alabama 
Sarah Bailey Alaska 
Ahmad Kamil/Thomas Reedy California 
Benjamin Ben Florida 
Weston Trexler Idaho 
Stephen Chamblee Indiana 
Nicole Boyd Kansas 
Marti Hooper Maine 
Kevin Dyke Michigan 
William Leung Missouri 
Michael Muldoon Nebraska 
Jennifer Li New Hampshire 
Anna Krylova New Mexico 
Bill Carmello/Neil Gerritt New York 
David Yetter North Carolina 
Laura Miller Ohio 
Andrew Schallhorn Oklahoma 
Timothy Hinkel/Andrew Bux Oregon 
Jim Laverty Pennsylvania 
Carlos Vallés Puerto Rico 
Andrew Dvorine South Carolina 
Aaron Hodges/R. Michael Markham/ 

Rachel Hemphill 
Texas 

Tomasz Serbinowski Utah 
Joylynn Fix West Virginia 
Shelly Knorr Wisconsin 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Eric King 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 21 B Committee 

Health Innovations (B) Working Group 
of the Health Insurance and Managed Care (B) Committee 

 
Nathan Houdek, Chair Wisconsin 
Amy Hoyt, Vice Chair Missouri 
Anthony L. Williams Alabama 
Sarah Bailey/Jeanne Murray Alaska 
Debra Judy Colorado 
Howard Liebers District of Columbia 
Alex Peck Indiana 
Andria Seip Iowa 
Julie Holmes Kansas 
Robert Wake Maine 
Jamie Sexton/Valerie Roebuck Maryland 
Anita G. Fox Michigan 
Mark Garratt Nevada 
Paige Duhamel/Viara Ianakieva/Margaret Pena New Mexico 
Chrystal Bartuska North Dakota 
Daniel Bradford Ohio 
Andrew R. Stolfi Oregon 
Carlos Vallés Puerto Rico 
Rachel Bowden/R. Michael Markham Texas 
Tanji J. Northrup Utah 
Ned Gaines Washington 
Joylynn Fix West Virginia 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Joe Touschner 

 

 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 22 B Committee 

REGULATORY FRAMEWORK (B) TASK FORCE 
of the Health Insurance and Managed Care (B) Committee 

 
Sharon P. Clark, Chair Kentucky 
Glen Mulready, Vice Chair Oklahoma 
Mark Fowler Alabama 
Lori K. Wing-Heier Alaska 
Peni Itula Sapini Teo American Samoa 
Ricardo Lara California 
Michael Conway Colorado 
Andrew N. Mais Connecticut 
Karima M. Woods District of Columbia 
Dean L. Cameron Idaho 
Amy L. Beard Indiana 
Doug Ommen Iowa 
Vicki Schmidt Kansas 
Timothy N. Schott Maine 
Gary D. Anderson Massachusetts 
Grace Arnold Minnesota 
Francisco D. Cabrera N. Mariana Islands 
Eric Dunning Nebraska 
D.J. Bettencourt New Hampshire 
Justin Zimmerman New Jersey 
Mike Causey North Carolina 
Jon Godfread North Dakota 
Judith L. French Ohio 
Andrew R. Stolfi Oregon 
Michael Humphreys Pennsylvania 
Alexander S. Adams Vega Puerto Rico 
Larry D. Deiter South Dakota 
Cassie Brown Texas 
Jon Pike Utah 
Scott A. White Virginia 
Mike Kreidler Washington 
Allan L. McVey West Virginia 
Nathan Houdek Wisconsin 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Jolie H. Matthews/Jennifer R. Cook 

 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 23 B Committee 

Accident and Sickness Insurance Minimum Standards (B) Subgroup 
of the Regulatory Framework (B) Task Force 

 
Andrew Schallhorn, Co-Chair Oklahoma 
Rachel Bowden, Co-Chair Texas 
Kate Harris Colorado 
Howard Liebers District of Columbia 
Chris Struk/Shannon Doheny Florida 
Frank Opelka Louisiana 
Robert Wake Maine 
Camille Anderson-Weddle Missouri 
Martin Swanson Nebraska 
Shari Miles South Carolina 
Shelley Wiseman Utah 
Anna Van Fleet Vermont 
Ned Gaines Washington 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Jolie H. Matthews 

 
 

Employee Retirement Income Security Act (ERISA) (B) Working Group 
of the Regulatory Framework (B) Task Force 

 
Robert Wake, Chair Maine 
Yada Horace/Anthony Williams Alabama 
Booth Rand Arkansas 
Kate Harris Colorado 
Howard Liebers District of Columbia 
Andria Seip Iowa 
Julie Holmes Kansas 
Frank Opelka Louisiana 
Grace Arnold Minnesota 
Carrie Couch Missouri 
Michael Anderson/Martin Swanson Nebraska 
Jeremy Christensen/Stephanie Canter Nevada 
Ted Hamby North Carolina 
Laura Miller Ohio 
Andrew Schallhorn Oklahoma 
Jill Kruger South Dakota 
Tanji J. Northrup Utah 
Charles Malone Washington 
Jennifer Stegall Wisconsin 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Jennifer R. Cook 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 24 B Committee 

Mental Health Parity and Addiction Equity Act (MHPAEA) (B) Working Group 
of the Regulatory Framework (B) Task Force 

 
Erica Weyhenmeyer, Chair Illinois 
Jane Beyer, Vice Chair Washington 
Erin Klug Arizona 
Jimmy Harris Arkansas 
Jessica Ryan/Kayte Fisher California 
Cara Cheevers Colorado 
Kurt Swan Connecticut 
Howard Liebers District of Columbia 
Elizabeth Nunes/Simone Edmonson Georgia 
Andria Seip Iowa 
Julie Holmes Kansas 
Mary Kwei Maryland 
Andrew Kleinendorst Minnesota 
Cynthia Amann/Amy Hoyt Missouri 
David Dachs Montana 
Sarah Cahn New Hampshire 
Ralph Boeckman/Erin Porter New Jersey 
Paige Duhamel/Viara Ianakieva/Margaret Pena New Mexico 
Sylvia Lawson New York 
Ted Hamby North Carolina 
Chrystal Bartuska/Sara Gerving North Dakota 
Kyla Dembowski Ohio 
Ashley Scott/Landon Hubbart Oklahoma 
Lindsi Swartz Pennsylvania 
Glynda Daniels South Carolina 
Jill Kruger South Dakota 
Rachel Bowden Texas 
Tanji J. Northrup Utah 
Brant Lyons Virginia 
Tim Sigman/Joylynn Fix West Virginia 
Barbara Belling Wisconsin 
Tana Howard Wyoming  
  
NAIC Support Staff: Joe Touschner/Brian Webb 

 
 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 25 B Committee 

Pharmacy Benefit Manager Regulatory Issues (B) Subgroup 
of the Regulatory Framework (B) Task Force 

 
TK Keen, Chair Oregon 
Ashley Scott/Molly Clinkscales, Co-Vice Chairs Oklahoma 
Steve Dozier Alabama 
Lori K. Wing-Heier/Kayla Erickson/Sarah Bailey Alaska 
Crystal Phelps Arkansas 
Jessica Ryan California 
Paul Lombardo/Michael Shanahan Connecticut 
Howard Liebers District of Columbia 
Andria Seip Iowa 
Vicki Schmidt Kansas 
Daniel McIlwain Kentucky 
Frank Opelka Louisiana 
Chad Arnold/Joe Stoddard Michigan 
Andrew Kleinendorst Minnesota 
Chlora Lindley-Myers/Amy Hoyt/Cynthia Amann Missouri 
David Dachs Montana 
Cheryl Wolff Nebraska 
Ralph Boeckman/Erin Porter New Jersey 
Renee Blechner/Paige Duhamel New Mexico 
Eamon G. Rock New York 
Robert Croom/Ted Hamby North Carolina 
Jodi Frantz Pennsylvania 
Carlos Vallés Puerto Rico 
Katrina Rodon South Carolina 
Scott McAnally Tennessee 
Tanji J. Northrup Utah 
Don Beatty Virginia 
Jennifer Kreitler/Ned Gaines Washington 
Michael Malone West Virginia 
Nathan Houdek/Jennifer Stegall Wisconsin 
Jill Reinking Wyoming 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Jolie H. Matthews 

 
 
 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 26 B Committee 

SENIOR ISSUES (B) TASK FORCE 
of the Health Insurance and Managed Care (B) Committee 

 
Barbara D. Richardson, Chair Arizona 
Larry D. Deiter, Vice Chair South Dakota 
Mark Fowler Alabama  
Lori K. Wing-Heier Alaska 
Peni Itula Sapini Teo American Samoa 
Ricardo Lara California  
Andrew N. Mais Connecticut  
Trinidad Navarro Delaware  
Karima M. Woods District of Columbia  
Michael Yaworsky Florida  
John F. King Georgia  
Dean L. Cameron Idaho  
Amy L. Beard Indiana  
Doug Ommen Iowa  
Vicki Schmidt Kansas  
Sharon P. Clark Kentucky  
James J. Donelon Louisiana  
Timothy N. Schott  Maine  
Kathleen A. Birrane Maryland  
Gary D. Anderson Massachusetts  
Anita G. Fox Michigan  
Grace Arnold Minnesota  
Mike Chaney Mississippi 
Chlora Lindley-Myers Missouri  
Troy Downing Montana  
Francisco D. Cabrera N. Mariana Islands 
Eric Dunning Nebraska  
Scott Kipper Nevada  
D.J. Bettencourt New Hampshire 
Justin Zimmerman New Jersey 
Mike Causey North Carolina  
Jon Godfread North Dakota  
Judith L. French Ohio  
Glen Mulready Oklahoma 
Andrew R. Stolfi Oregon  
Michael Humphreys Pennsylvania  
Carter Lawrence Tennessee  
Cassie Brown Texas  
Tregenza A. Roach U.S. Virgin Islands 
Jon Pike Utah 
Kevin Gaffney Vermont 
Scott A. White Virginia  
Mike Kreidler Washington  
Allan L. McVey West Virginia  
Nathan Houdek Wisconsin 
  
NAIC Support Staff: David Torian 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 27 C Committee 

 

PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE (C) COMMITTEE  
 

 
Alan McClain, Chair Arkansas 
Grace Arnold, Co-Vice Chair Minnesota 
Larry D. Deiter, Co-Vice Chair South Dakota 
Mark Fowler Alabama  
Ricardo Lara California  
Andrew N. Mais Connecticut 
Gordon I. Ito Hawaii 
Amy L. Beard Indiana 
James J. Donelon Louisiana  
Mike Chaney Mississippi 
D.J. Bettencourt New Hampshire 
Alice Kane New Mexico 
Glen Mulready Oklahoma 
Kevin Gaffney Vermont 
Allan L. McVey West Virginia  
  
NAIC Support Staff: Aaron Brandenburg 

 
 

Cannabis Insurance (C) Working Group 
of the Property and Casualty Insurance (C) Committee 

 
Ricardo Lara/Katey Piciucco, Chair California 
Michael Conway, Vice Chair Colorado 
Nathan Hall Alaska 
Jimmy Harris Arkansas 
Christina Miller Delaware 
Angela King District of Columbia 
C.J. Metcalf Illinois 
Ryan Blakeney Mississippi 
Gennady Stolyarov Nevada 
Justin Zimmerman New Jersey 
Victoria Baca/Melissa Robertson New Mexico 
Glen Mulready Oklahoma 
Andrew R. Stolfi Oregon 
Michael Humphreys/Sebastian Conforto Pennsylvania 
Carlos Vallés Puerto Rico 
Beth Vollucci Rhode Island 
Karla Nuissl Vermont 
Michael Walker Washington 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Anne Obersteadt/Aaron Brandenburg 

 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 28 C Committee 

CASUALTY ACTUARIAL AND STATISTICAL (C) TASK FORCE 
of the Property and Casualty Insurance (C) Committee 

 
D.J. Bettencourt, Chair New Hampshire 
Chlora Lindley-Myers, Vice Chair Missouri  
Mark Fowler Alabama  
Lori K. Wing-Heier Alaska 
Ricardo Lara California  
Andrew N. Mais Connecticut  
Karima M. Woods District of Columbia  
Michael Yaworsky Florida  
Dana Popish Severinghaus Illinois  
Amy L. Beard Indiana 
Doug Ommen Iowa  
Vicki Schmidt Kansas  
James J. Donelon Louisiana 
Timothy N. Schott Maine 
Kathleen A. Birrane Maryland 
Anita G. Fox Michigan 
Grace Arnold Minnesota 
Troy Downing Montana 
Francisco D. Cabrera N. Mariana Islands 
Eric Dunning Nebraska 
Scott Kipper Nevada  
Justin Zimmerman New Jersey  
Alice Kane New Mexico 
Mike Causey North Carolina  
Judith L. French Ohio  
Glen Mulready Oklahoma 
Andrew R. Stolfi Oregon  
Michael Humphreys Pennsylvania  
Michael Wise South Carolina 
Cassie Brown Texas  
Kevin Gaffney Vermont 
Mike Kreidler Washington 
Allan L. McVey West Virginia  
  
NAIC Support Staff: Kris DeFrain 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 29 C Committee 

Actuarial Opinion (C) Working Group 
of the Casualty Actuarial and Statistical (C) Task Force 

 
Miriam Fisk, Chair Texas 
Anna Krylova, Vice Chair New Mexico 
Amy Waldhauer Connecticut 
David Christhilf District of Columbia 
Chantel Long Illinois 
Sandra Darby Maine 
Julie Lederer Missouri 
Michael Muldoon Nebraska 
Tom Botsko Ohio 
Andrew Schallhorn  Oklahoma 
James DiSanto Pennsylvania 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Kris DeFrain 

 
 

Statistical Data (C) Working Group 
of the Casualty Actuarial and Statistical (C) Task Force 

 
Sandra Darby, Chair Maine 
Qing He, Vice-Chair Connecticut 
Charles Hale Alabama 
David Christhilf District of Columbia 
Arthur Schwartz Louisiana 
Cynthia Amann Missouri 
Christian Citarella New Hampshire 
Carl Sornson New Jersey 
Alexander Vajda New York 
Tom Botsko Ohio 
Andrew Schallhorn  Oklahoma 
David Dahl Oregon 
Brian Ryder Texas 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Libby Crews 

 
 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 30 C Committee 

Catastrophe Insurance (C) Working Group 
of the Property and Casualty Insurance (C) Committee 

 
Chlora Lindley-Myers, Chair Missouri 
Mike Causey, Vice Chair North Carolina 
Jimmy Gunn/Brian Powell Alabama 
Chad Bennett Alaska 
Jimmy Harris Arkansas 
Lucy Jabourian/Lynne Wehmueller California 
George Bradner Connecticut 
Michael Yaworsky/Alexis Bakofsky/ 

Virginia Christy/Jane Nelson 
Florida 

Gordon I. Ito/Kathleen Nakasone Hawaii 
Travis Grassel Iowa 
Julie Holmes Kansas 
James J. Donelon Louisiana 
Joy Hatchette Maryland 
Jerry Condon/Matthew Mancini Massachusetts 
Mike Chaney Mississippi 
Carl Sornson New Jersey 
Melissa Robertson New Mexico 
Tom Botsko Ohio 
Cuc Nguyen Oklahoma 
David Dahl/Ying Liu/Raven Collins Oregon 
David Buono Pennsylvania 
Glorimar Santiago Puerto Rico 
Beth Vollucci Rhode Island 
Will Davis South Carolina 
Stephanie Cope Tennessee 
Mark Worman/J’ne Byckovski Texas 
David Forte Washington 
Allan L. McVey West Virginia 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Sara Robben 

 
 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 31 C Committee 

NAIC/Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) (C) Advisory Group 
of the Catastrophe Insurance (C) Working Group 

 
Glen Mulready, Chair Oklahoma 
Carter Lawrence, Vice Chair Tennessee 
Brian Powell Alabama 
Shauna Nickel Alaska 
Lucy Jabourian/Deborah Halberstadt California 
George Bradner Connecticut 
Alexis Bakofsky Florida 
Amy L. Beard Indiana 
Travis Grassel Iowa 
Julie Holmes Kansas  
James J. Donelon Louisiana 
Joy Hatchette Maryland 
Andy Case Mississippi 
Jo LeDuc Missouri 
Melissa Robertson New Mexico 
Alex Cheng Oregon 
Beth Vollucci Rhode Island 
Larry D. Deiter South Dakota 
Marly Santoro Virginia 
Matt Stoutenburg Washington 
Allan L. McVey West Virginia 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Aaron Brandenburg/Sara Robben 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 32 C Committee 

SURPLUS LINES (C) TASK FORCE 
of the Property and Casualty Insurance (C) Committee 

 
James J. Donelon, Chair Louisiana  
Larry D. Deiter, Vice Chair South Dakota 
Mark Fowler Alabama 
Lori K. Wing-Heier Alaska  
Peni Itula Sapini Teo American Samoa 
Ricardo Lara California  
Michael Conway Colorado  
Karima M. Woods District of Columbia 
Michael Yaworsky Florida 
Michelle B. Santos Guam 
Dean L. Cameron Idaho 
Dana Popish Severinghaus Illinois 
Doug Ommen Iowa 
Vicki Schmidt Kansas  
Kathleen A. Birrane Maryland 
Gary D. Anderson Massachusetts 
Troy Downing Montana 
Francisco D. Cabrera N. Mariana Islands 
Scott Kipper Nevada  
Mike Causey North Carolina  
Glen Mulready Oklahoma 
Michael Humphreys Pennsylvania 
Alexander S. Adams Vega Puerto Rico 
Michael Wise South Carolina 
Carter Lawrence Tennessee 
Cassie Brown Texas  
Tregenza A. Roach U.S. Virgin Islands 
Mike Kreidler Washington  
  
NAIC Support Staff: Andy Daleo 

 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 33 C Committee 

Surplus Lines (C) Working Group 
of the Surplus Lines (C) Task Force 

 
Stewart Guerin, Chair Louisiana 
Eli Snowbarger, Vice Chair Oklahoma 
David Phifer  Alaska 
Michelle Lo California 
Rolf Kaumann  Colorado 
Virginia Christy Florida 
Scott Sanders  Georgia 
Marcy Savage Illinois 
John Turchi  Massachusetts 
William Leach New Jersey 
Jose Joseph New York 
Amy Garcia Texas 
Steve Drutz Washington 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Bree Wilson/Andy Daleo 

 
 

Terrorism Insurance Implementation (C) Working Group 
of the Property and Casualty Insurance (C) Committee 

 
Martha Lees, Chair New York 
Chad Bennett Alaska 
Monica Macaluso California 
Rolf Kaumann Colorado 
Paul Lombardo/George Bradner Connecticut 
Angela King District of Columbia 
Jane Nelson Florida 
Reid McClintock Illinois 
Julie Holmes Kansas 
Gary D. Anderson/Christopher Joyce Massachusetts 
Chlora Lindley-Myers/Jeana Thomas Missouri 
Carl Sornson New Jersey 
Melissa Robertson New Mexico 
Timothy Johnson North Carolina 
Glen Mulready/Cuc Nguyen Oklahoma 
Jan Vitus/Raven Collins Oregon 
Beth Vollucci Rhode Island 
Mark Worman Texas 
Dan Petterson/Heidi Rabtoy Vermont 
Rebecca Nichols Virginia 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Aaron Brandenburg 

 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 34 C Committee 

TITLE INSURANCE (C) TASK FORCE 
of the Property and Casualty Insurance (C) Committee 

 
Eric Dunning, Chair Nebraska  
Kevin Gaffney, Vice Chair Vermont 
Mark Fowler Alabama 
Karima M. Woods District of Columbia 
Michael Yaworsky Florida 
Doug Ommen Iowa 
Vicki Schmidt Kansas  
James J. Donelon Louisiana 
Kathleen A. Birrane Maryland  
Grace Arnold Minnesota  
Troy Downing Montana 
Mike Causey North Carolina  
Judith L. French Ohio 
Glen Mulready Oklahoma 
Michael Humphreys Pennsylvania  
Elizabeth Kelleher Dwyer Rhode Island 
Michael Wise South Carolina 
Larry D. Deiter South Dakota  
Scott A. White Virginia  
  
NAIC Support Staff: Anne Obersteadt/Aaron Brandenburg 

 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 35 C Committee 

Transparency and Readability of Consumer Information (C) Working Group 
of the Property and Casualty Insurance (C) Committee 

 
Joy Hatchette, Chair Maryland 
Jimmy Gunn Alabama 
Elizabeth Merrill Alaska 
Ken Allen California 
Michael Conway/Bobbie Baca Colorado 
George Bradner Connecticut 
Angela King District of Columbia 
Julie Rachford Illinois 
Julie Holmes Kansas 
Ron Henderson Louisiana 
Daniel Bryden Minnesota 
Carrie Couch Missouri 
Melissa Robertson New Mexico 
Kathy Shortt North Carolina 
Janelle Middlestead North Dakota 
Cuc Nguyen Oklahoma 
Tricia Goldsmith Oregon 
David Buono Pennsylvania 
Doris Diaz Puerto Rico 
Rachel Chester Rhode Island 
Vickie Trice/Jennifer Ramcharan Tennessee 
Mark Worman/Marianne Baker Texas 
Vicki Jones/Mike Kemlock West Virginia 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Anne Obersteadt 

 
 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 36 C Committee 

WORKERS’ COMPENSATION (C) TASK FORCE 
of the Property and Casualty Insurance (C) Committee 

 
Alan McClain, Chair Arkansas  
John F. King, Vice Chair Georgia  
Mark Fowler Alabama 
Lori K. Wing-Heier Alaska  
Peni Itula Sapini Teo American Samoa 
Ricardo Lara California  
Andrew N. Mais Connecticut  
Karima M. Woods District of Columbia  
Michael Yaworsky Florida  
Michelle B. Santos Guam 
Gordon I. Ito Hawaii  
Dean L. Cameron Idaho  
Doug Ommen Iowa 
Vicki Schmidt Kansas  
Sharon P. Clark Kentucky 
James J. Donelon Louisiana 
Timothy N. Schott Maine  
Gary D. Anderson Massachusetts 
Grace Arnold Minnesota  
Chlora Lindley-Myers Missouri  
Francisco D. Cabrera N. Mariana Islands 
Scott Kipper Nevada  
Mike Causey North Carolina  
Glen Mulready Oklahoma 
Andrew R. Stolfi Oregon  
Michael Humphreys Pennsylvania  
Elizabeth Kelleher Dwyer Rhode Island  
Michael Wise South Carolina 
Larry D. Deiter South Dakota  
Carter Lawrence Tennessee 
Kevin Gaffney Vermont  
Allan L. McVey West Virginia  
  
NAIC Support Staff: Sara Robben/Aaron Brandenburg 

 
 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 37 C Committee 

NAIC/International Association of Industrial Accident Boards and 
Commissions (IAIABC) Joint (C) Working Group 

of the Workers’ Compensation (C) Task Force 

 
Robert Wake, Chair Maine 
Alan McClain/Jimmy Harris Arkansas 
Mitra Sanandajifar California 
George Bradner Connecticut 
Michael Yaworsky Florida 
Julie Holmes Kansas 
Tammy Lohmann Minnesota 
Patrick Lennon Missouri 
Gennady Stolyarov Nevada 
Anna Krylova New Mexico 
Cuc Nguyen/Andrew Schallhorn Oklahoma 
Beth Vollucci Rhode Island 
Tracy Klausmeier Utah 
Kevin Gaffney Vermont 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Sara Robben/Aaron Brandenburg 

 
 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 38 D Committee 

 

MARKET REGULATION AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS (D) COMMITTEE  
 

 
Jon Pike, Chair Utah 
Mike Causey, Co-Vice Chair North Carolina 
Michael Humphreys, Co-Vice Chair Pennsylvania 
Peni Itula Sapini Teo American Samoa 
Trinidad Navarro Delaware  
Karima M. Woods District of Columbia 
Dean L. Cameron Idaho 
Sharon P. Clark Kentucky 
Chlora Lindley-Myers Missouri 
Alice Kane New Mexico 
Jon Godfread North Dakota 
Michael Wise South Carolina 
Cassie Brown Texas 
Kevin Gaffney Vermont  
Jeff Rude Wyoming 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Tim Mullen/Randy Helder 

 
 

Advisory Organization (D) Working Group 
of the Market Regulation and Consumer Affairs (D) Committee 

 
Erica Weyhenmeyer, Chair Illinois 
Rebecca Nichols, Vice Chair Virginia 
Jimmy Harris Arkansas 
Kurt Swan  Connecticut 
N. Kevin Brown District of Columbia 
Sheryl Parker Florida 
Shannon Hohl Idaho 
Johanna Nagel Iowa 
Win Nickens/Jo LeDuc Missouri 
Connie Van Slyke Nebraska 
James Fox New Hampshire 
Ralph Boeckman/Erin Porter New Jersey 
Tyler Erickson North Dakota 
David Dahl Oregon 
Matt Gendron/Brett Bache Rhode Island 
Tony Dorschner South Dakota 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Paul Santillanes/Randy Helder 

 
 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 39 D Committee 

ANTIFRAUD (D) TASK FORCE 
of the Market Regulation and Consumer Affairs (D) Committee 

 
Trinidad Navarro, Chair Delaware 
John F. King, Vice Chair Georgia  
Mark Fowler Alabama 
Lori K. Wing-Heier Alaska  
Barbara D. Richardson Arizona 
Alan McClain Arkansas  
Ricardo Lara California  
Andrew N. Mais Connecticut  
Karima M. Woods District of Columbia  
Dean L. Cameron Idaho  
Doug Ommen Iowa  
Vicki Schmidt Kansas  
Sharon P. Clark Kentucky  
Kathleen A. Birrane Maryland  
Grace Arnold Minnesota  
Mike Chaney Mississippi  
Troy Downing Montana  
Scott Kipper Nevada  
D.J. Bettencourt New Hampshire 
Justin Zimmerman New Jersey  
Alice Kane New Mexico 
Mike Causey North Carolina  
Jon Godfread North Dakota  
Judith L. French Ohio 
Glen Mulready Oklahoma  
Andrew R. Stolfi Oregon  
Michael Humphreys Pennsylvania 
Elizabeth Kelleher Dwyer Rhode Island 
Michael Wise South Carolina 
Larry D. Deiter South Dakota 
Cassie Brown Texas  
Jon Pike Utah  
Kevin Gaffney Vermont 
Scott A. White Virginia  
Allan L. McVey West Virginia 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Greg Welker/Lois E. Alexander 

 
 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 40 D Committee 

Antifraud Technology (D) Working Group 
of the Antifraud (D) Task Force 

 
Armand Glick, Chair Utah 
Paul Keller/Russ Galbraith Arkansas 
George Mueller California 
Simon Blank Florida 
Roberta Baca New Mexico 
David Barney Ohio 
Christopher Davis/Kyson Johnson Texas 
Richard Tozer Virginia 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Greg Welker/Lois E. Alexander 

 
 

Improper Marketing of Health Insurance (D) Working Group 
of the Antifraud (D) Task Force 

 
Martin Swanson, Chair Nebraska 
Frank Pyle, Vice Chair Delaware 
Maria Ailor Arizona 
Kurt Swan Connecticut 
Erica Weyhenmeyer Illinois 
Andria Seip Iowa 
Joseph Garcia Michigan 
Cam Jenkins Minnesota 
Cynthia Amann Missouri 
Susan Brown Montana 
Michael Fissel Pennsylvania 
Carlos Vallés Puerto Rico 
Patrick Smock Rhode Island 
Jill Kruger/Travis Jordan South Dakota 
Matthew Tarpley Texas 
Randi Osberg/Tyler Robbins Washington 
Bryan Stevens Wyoming 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Greg Welker/Lois E. Alexander 

 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 41 D Committee 

Market Actions (D) Working Group 
of the Market Regulation and Consumer Affairs (D) Committee 

 
Tracy Biehn, Chair North Carolina 
Pam O’Connell, Vice Chair California 
Maria Ailor Arizona 
Russ Galbraith Arkansas 
Kurt Swan Connecticut 
Frank Pyle Delaware 
Erica Weyhenmeyer Illinois 
Holly Williams Lambert Indiana 
Johanna Nagel Iowa 
Paul Hanson Minnesota 
Martin Swanson Nebraska 
Mark McLeod New York 
David Buono Pennsylvania 
Matt Gendron Rhode Island 
Matthew Tarpley Texas 
Don Beatty Virginia 
Jeanette Plitt Washington 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Paul Santillanes/Randy Helder  

 
 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 42 D Committee 

Market Analysis Procedures (D) Working Group 
of the Market Regulation and Consumer Affairs (D) Committee 

 
Jo LeDuc, Chair Missouri 
John Haworth, Vice Chair  Washington 
Maria Ailor  Arizona  
Crystal Phelps Arkansas  
Don McKinley  California  
Damion Hughes  Colorado  
Steve DeAngelis Connecticut  
Susan Jennette Delaware 
Sharon Shipp/Cheryl Wade/Pratima Lele District of Columbia  
Scott Woods  Florida  
Erica Weyhenmeyer Illinois  
Shannon Lloyd Kansas  
Sandra Stumbo/Lori Cunningham Kentucky 
Lisa Fullington  Louisiana  
Timothy N. Schott  Maine  
Raymond Guzman Maryland  
Mary Lou Moran Massachusetts  
Jeff Hayden Michigan  
Paul Hanson  Minnesota  
David Dachs/Troy Smith Montana  
Martin Swanson/Robert McCullough  Nebraska  
Peggy Willard-Ross Nevada 
Maureen Belanger/Douglas Rees  New Hampshire  
Ralph Boeckman New Jersey  
Leatrice Geckler New Mexico  
Larry Wertel New York  
Todd Oberholtzer  Ohio  
Landon Hubbart Oklahoma  
Karen Veronikis  Pennsylvania  
Brett Bache/Matt Gendron Rhode Island 
Gwendolyn McGriff/Rachel Moore South Carolina  
Tanji J. Northrup Utah  
Kevin Gaffney Vermont 
Melissa Gerachis Virginia  
Tom Whitener West Virginia 
Rebecca Rebholz Wisconsin 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Teresa Cooper/Randy Helder 

 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 43 D Committee 

Market Conduct Annual Statement Blanks (D) Working Group 
of the Market Regulation and Consumer Affairs (D) Committee 

 
Erica Weyhenmeyer, Chair Illinois  
Rebecca Rebholz, Vice Chair Wisconsin 
Maria Ailor Arizona 
Teri Ann Mecca/Crystal Phelps Arkansas 
Scott Woods Florida 
Elizabeth Nunes/Paula Shamburger Georgia 
Shannon Lloyd Kansas 
Lori Cunningham Kentucky 
Raymond Guzman Maryland 
Mary Lou Moran Massachusetts 
Jeff Hayden Michigan 
Paul Hanson Minnesota 
Jennifer Hopper/Teresa Kroll Missouri 
Martin Swanson Nebraska 
Hermoliva Abejar Nevada 
Leatrice Geckler New Mexico 
Guy Self Ohio 
Gary Jones/Karen Veronikis/August Hall Pennsylvania 
Gwendolyn McGriff/Rachel Moore South Carolina 
Larry D. Deiter South Dakota 
Shelli Isiminger Tennessee 
Shelley Wiseman Utah 
Melissa Gerachis/Will Felvey Virginia 
John Haworth/John Kelcher Washington 
Letha Tate West Virginia 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Teresa Cooper/Hal Marsh 

 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 44 D Committee 

Market Conduct Examination Guidelines (D) Working Group 
of the Market Regulation and Consumer Affairs (D) Committee 

 
Matthew Tarpley, Chair  Texas 
Erica Weyhenmeyer, Vice Chair Illinois 
Maria Ailor Arizona 
Crystal Phelps/Teri Ann Mecca Arkansas 
Nick Gill Connecticut 
Frank Pyle Delaware 
Sharon Shipp District of Columbia 
Elizabeth Nunes/Paula Shamburger Georgia 
Doug Ommen Iowa 
Ron Kreiter Kentucky 
Mary Lou Moran Massachusetts 
Jeff Hayden Michigan 
Paul Hanson Minnesota 
Win Nickens/Jo LeDuc Missouri 
Peggy Willard-Ross/Hermoliva Abejar Nevada 
Maureen Belanger/Ellen Walsh New Hampshire 
Ralph Boeckman New Jersey 
Leatrice Geckler New Mexico 
Sylvia Lawson New York 
Teresa Knowles North Carolina 
Todd Oberholtzer Ohio 
Landon Hubbart Oklahoma 
Tashia Sizemore Oregon 
Gary Jones/Paul Towsen Pennsylvania 
Matt Gendron/Brett Bache Rhode Island 
Karla Nuissl Vermont 
Bryan Wachter Virginia 
Jeanette Plitt Washington 
Desiree Mauller West Virginia 
Rebecca Rebholz/Darcy Paskey Wisconsin 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Petra Wallace/Lois E. Alexander 

 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 45 D Committee 

MARKET INFORMATION SYSTEMS (D) TASK FORCE 
of the Market Regulation and Consumer Affairs (D) Committee 

 
Dana Popish Severinghaus, Chair Illinois  
Chlora Lindley-Myers, Vice Chair Missouri 
Lori K. Wing-Heier Alaska 
Peni Itula Sapini Teo American Samoa 
Barbara D. Richardson Arizona  
Ricardo Lara California  
Andrew N. Mais Connecticut 
Trinidad Navarro Delaware 
Doug Ommen Iowa  
Vicki Schmidt Kansas 
Sharon P. Clark Kentucky 
James J. Donelon Louisiana  
Grace Arnold Minnesota 
Scott Kipper Nevada 
Justin Zimmerman New Jersey  
Glen Mulready Oklahoma 
Michael Humphreys Pennsylvania 
Cassie Brown Texas  
Allan L. McVey West Virginia  
Nathan Houdek Wisconsin 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Randy Helder 

 
 

Market Information Systems Research and Development (D) Working Group 
of the Market Information Systems (D) Task Force 

 
Brad Gerling, Chair Missouri 
John Haworth, Vice Chair Washington 
Chelsy Maller Alaska 
Cheryl Hawley Arizona 
Don McKinley/Pam O’Connell California  
Erica Weyhenmeyer Illinois 
Shannon Lloyd Kansas 
Ron Kreiter Kentucky 
Martin Swanson/Robert McCullough  Nebraska 
Todd Oberholtzer/Rodney Beetch Ohio 
TK Keen Oregon 
Rachel Cloyd/Matthew Tarpley Texas 
Jeannie Tincher West Virginia 
Mark Prodoehl Wisconsin 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Ginny Ewing/Randy Helder 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 46 D Committee 

Market Regulation Certification (D) Working Group 
of the Market Regulation and Consumer Affairs (D) Committee 

 
Mike Kreidler, Chair Washington 
Lori K. Wing-Heier Alaska 
Alan McClain Arkansas 
Erica Weyhenmeyer Illinois 
Doug Ommen Iowa 
Kathleen A. Birrane Maryland 
Gary D. Anderson Massachusetts 
Grace Arnold Minnesota 
Chlora Lindley-Myers Missouri 
Martin Swanson/Robert McCullough  Nebraska 
D.J. Bettencourt New Hampshire 
Justin Zimmerman New Jersey 
Alice Kane New Mexico 
Mike Causey North Carolina 
Judith L. French Ohio 
Glen Mulready Oklahoma 
Andrew R. Stolfi Oregon 
Michael Humphreys Pennsylvania 
Michael Wise South Carolina 
Tanji J. Northrup Utah 
Kevin Gaffney Vermont 
Don Beatty/Katie Johnson Virginia 
Allan L. McVey West Virginia 
Bryan Stevens Wyoming 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Randy Helder/Tim Mullen 

 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 47 D Committee 

PRODUCER LICENSING (D) TASK FORCE 
of the Market Regulation and Consumer Affairs (D) Committee 

 
Larry D. Deiter, Chair South Dakota 
Sharon P. Clark, Vice Chair Kentucky  
Mark Fowler Alabama  
Lori K. Wing-Heier Alaska  
Barbara D. Richardson Arizona 
Alan McClain Arkansas  
Ricardo Lara California  
Andrew N. Mais Connecticut 
Trinidad Navarro Delaware  
Karima M. Woods District of Columbia 
Dean L. Cameron Idaho 
Amy L. Beard Indiana 
Doug Ommen Iowa  
Vicki Schmidt Kansas  
James J. Donelon Louisiana  
Kathleen A. Birrane Maryland 
Anita G. Fox Michigan  
Grace Arnold Minnesota 
Chlora Lindley-Myers Missouri 
Troy Downing Montana 
Francisco D. Cabrera N. Mariana Islands 
Eric Dunning Nebraska  
D.J. Bettencourt New Hampshire 
Justin Zimmerman New Jersey  
Alice Kane New Mexico 
Mike Causey North Carolina  
Jon Godfread North Dakota  
Judith L. French Ohio  
Glen Mulready Oklahoma 
Andrew R. Stolfi Oregon  
Michael Humphreys Pennsylvania  
Elizabeth Kelleher Dwyer Rhode Island 
Cassie Brown Texas  
Jon Pike Utah  
Kevin Gaffney Vermont 
Scott A. White Virginia  
Mike Kreidler Washington 
Allan L. McVey West Virginia 
Nathan Houdek Wisconsin 
Jeff Rude Wyoming 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Tim Mullen/Greg Welker 

 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 48 D Committee 

Adjuster Licensing (D) Working Group 
of the Producer Licensing (D) Task Force 

 
Rachel Chester, Chair Rhode Island 
Peggy Dunlap Arkansas 
Charlene Ferguson California 
Matt Tamplin Florida 
Lee Ellen Webb Kentucky 
Lorie Gasior Louisiana 
Jill Huisken Michigan 
Vanessa DeJesus New Mexico 
Courtney Khodabakhsh Oklahoma 
Jodie Delgado Texas 
Randy Overstreet Utah 
Richard Tozer Virginia 
Jeff Baughman Washington 
Bryan Stevens Wyoming 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Greg Welker/Tim Mullen 

 
 

Producer Licensing Uniformity (D) Working Group 
of the Producer Licensing (D) Task Force 

 
(Pending), Chair  
Russ Galbraith Arkansas 
Charlene Ferguson California 
Matt Guy/Matt Tamplin Florida 
Eric Fletcher/Lori Thomason Idaho 
Lorelei Brillante Maryland 
Michele Riddering Michigan 
Kevin Schlautman Nebraska 
David Cassetty Nevada 
Victoria Baca New Mexico 
Janelle Middlestead North Dakota 
Karen Vourvopoulos Ohio 
Courtney Khodabakhsh Oklahoma 
Rachel Chester Rhode Island 
Larry D. Deiter South Dakota 
Randy Overstreet Utah 
Richard Tozer Virginia 
Jeff Baughman Washington 
Melody Esquivel Wisconsin 
Bryan Stevens Wyoming 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Greg Welker/Tim Mullen 

 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 49 D Committee 

Uniform Education (D) Working Group 
of the Producer Licensing (D) Task Force 

 
Richard Tozer, Chair Virginia 
Lorelei Brillante, Vice Chair Maryland 
Russ Galbraith Arkansas 
Charlene Ferguson California 
Matt Guy/Matt Tamplin Florida 
Vanessa Miller Mississippi 
Victoria Baca New Mexico 
Tynesia Dorsey/Karen Vourvopoulos Ohio 
Larry D. Deiter South Dakota 
Christopher Davis Texas 
Pat Murray Vermont 
Jeff Baughman Washington 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Greg Welker/Tim Mullen 

 
 

Speed to Market (D) Working Group 
of the Market Regulation and Consumer Affairs (D) Committee 

 
Rebecca Nichols, Chair Virginia 
Maureen Motter, Vice Chair Ohio 
Jimmy Gunn Alabama 
Sian Ng-Ashcraft Alaska  
Jimmy Harris Arkansas  
Shirley Taylor Colorado 
Trinidad Navarro/Frank Pyle Delaware  
Robert Nkojo District of Columbia  
Dean L. Cameron Idaho  
Julie Rachford Illinois  
Craig VanAalst Kansas  
Tammy Lohmann Minnesota  
Camille Anderson-Weddle Missouri  
Francisco D. Cabrera N. Mariana Islands  
Frank Cardamone New Hampshire  
Alice Kane New Mexico 
Ted Hamby North Carolina 
Jon Godfread North Dakota  
Cuc Nguyen/Glen Mulready Oklahoma 
Andrew R. Stolfi Oregon 
Mark Worman/Debra Diaz-Lara Texas  
Tanji J. Northrup Utah 
Lichiou Lee Washington 
Allan L. McVey West Virginia  
Barry Haney Wisconsin 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Randy Helder 
NAIC Technical Support: Renee Brownfield/Alex Rogers 

 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 50 E Committee 

 

FINANCIAL CONDITION (E) COMMITTEE  
 

 
Elizabeth Kelleher Dwyer, Chair Rhode Island 
Nathan Houdek, Vice Chair Wisconsin 
Mark Fowler Alabama 
Michael Conway Colorado 
Michael Yaworsky Florida 
Amy L. Beard Indiana 
Doug Ommen Iowa 
Timothy N. Schott Maine 
Mike Chaney Mississippi  
Chlora Lindley-Myers Missouri 
Justin Zimmerman New Jersey 
Adrienne A. Harris New York 
Michael Wise South Carolina  
Cassie Brown Texas 
Scott A. White Virginia 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Dan Daveline/Julie Gann/Bruce Jenson 

 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 51 E Committee 

ACCOUNTING PRACTICES AND PROCEDURES (E) TASK FORCE 
of the Financial Condition (E) Committee 

 
Cassie Brown, Chair Texas 
Mike Causey, Vice Chair North Carolina  
Mark Fowler Alabama  
Lori K. Wing-Heier Alaska  
Alan McClain Arkansas 
Ricardo Lara California  
Andrew N. Mais Connecticut  
Trinidad Navarro Delaware 
Karima M. Woods District of Columbia  
Michael Yaworsky Florida  
Michelle B. Santos Guam 
Dean L. Cameron Idaho  
Doug Ommen Iowa  
Vicki Schmidt Kansas  
Sharon P. Clark Kentucky  
James J. Donelon Louisiana  
Timothy N. Schott Maine  
Gary D. Anderson Massachusetts  
Anita G. Fox Michigan  
Grace Arnold Minnesota  
Chlora Lindley-Myers Missouri  
Troy Downing Montana 
Francisco D. Cabrera N. Mariana Islands 
Eric Dunning  Nebraska  
D.J. Bettencourt New Hampshire  
Justin Zimmerman New Jersey  
Adrienne A. Harris New York 
Jon Godfread North Dakota  
Judith L. French Ohio  
Glen Mulready Oklahoma 
Andrew R. Stolfi Oregon 
Michael Humphreys Pennsylvania  
Elizabeth Kelleher Dwyer Rhode Island  
Michael Wise South Carolina 
Larry D. Deiter South Dakota  
Carter Lawrence Tennessee  
Jon Pike Utah 
Kevin Gaffney Vermont 
Scott A. White Virginia  
Mike Kreidler Washington 
Allan L. McVey West Virginia  
Nathan Houdek Wisconsin  
  
NAIC Support Staff: Robin Marcotte 

 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 52 E Committee 

Blanks (E) Working Group 
of the Accounting Practices and Procedures (E) Task Force 

 
Pat Gosselin, Chair New Hampshire  
Kim Hudson, Vice Chair  California  
Kevin Richard Alaska  
Michael Shanahan  Connecticut  
Nicole Brittingham  Delaware  
N. Kevin Brown  District of Columbia  
Carolyn Morgan  Florida  
Roy Eft  Indiana  
Daniel Mathis  Iowa  
Kristin Hynes/Jason Tippett  Michigan  
Debbie Doggett/Danielle Smith Missouri  
Lindsay Crawford  Nebraska  
John Sirovetz/Amal Mechaiel New Jersey  
Tracy Snow  Ohio  
Diane Carter Oklahoma  
Ryan Keeling  Oregon  
Diana Sherman  Pennsylvania  
Shawn Frederick  Texas  
Jake Garn Utah 
Steve Drutz  Washington  
Mary Jo Lewis West Virginia  
Adrian Jaramillo  Wisconsin  
  
NAIC Support Staff: Mary Caswell/Jill Youtsey/Julie Gann 

 
 

Statutory Accounting Principles (E) Working Group 
of the Accounting Practices and Procedures (E) Task Force 

 
Dale Bruggeman, Chair Ohio 
Kevin Clark, Vice Chair Iowa  
Sheila Travis  Alabama  
Kim Hudson  California  
William Arfanis/Michael Estabrook Connecticut  
Rylynn Brown  Delaware  
Cindy Andersen Illinois  
Melissa Gibson/Stewart Guerin  Louisiana  
Judy Weaver  Michigan  
Doug Bartlett  New Hampshire  
Bob Kasinow New York  
Diana Sherman Pennsylvania  
Jamie Walker  Texas  
Doug Stolte/David Smith  Virginia  
Amy Malm/Elena Vetrina  Wisconsin  
  
NAIC Support Staff: Julie Gann/Robin Marcotte/Jake Stultz/Jason Farr/ 

William Oden 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 53 E Committee 

CAPITAL ADEQUACY (E) TASK FORCE 
of the Financial Condition (E) Committee 

 
Judith L. French, Chair Ohio 
Grace Arnold, Vice Chair Minnesota 
Mark Fowler Alabama  
Lori K. Wing-Heier Alaska  
Peni Itula Sapini Teo American Samoa 
Ricardo Lara California  
Michael Conway Colorado 
Andrew N. Mais Connecticut  
Karima M. Woods District of Columbia  
Michael Yaworsky Florida 
Dana Popish Severinghaus Illinois  
Amy L. Beard Indiana 
Doug Ommen Iowa 
Vicki Schmidt Kansas  
Sharon P. Clark Kentucky 
Kathleen A. Birrane Maryland 
Chlora Lindley-Myers Missouri  
Troy Downing Montana 
Eric Dunning Nebraska 
D.J. Bettencourt New Hampshire 
Justin Zimmerman New Jersey  
Mike Causey North Carolina  
Jon Godfread North Dakota 
Glen Mulready Oklahoma 
Michael Wise South Carolina 
Cassie Brown Texas 
Mike Kreidler Washington  
Nathan Houdek Wisconsin  
  
NAIC Support Staff: Eva Yeung 

 
 

Health Risk-Based Capital (E) Working Group 
of the Capital Adequacy (E) Task Force 

 
Steve Drutz, Chair Washington 
Matthew Richard, Vice Chair Texas 
Wanchin Chou Connecticut 
Carolyn Morgan/Kyle Collins Florida 
Tish Becker Kansas 
Danielle Smith/Debbie Doggett Missouri 
Michael Muldoon Nebraska 
Michel Laverdiere New York 
Diana Sherman Pennsylvania 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Crystal Brown 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 54 E Committee 

Life Risk-Based Capital (E) Working Group 
of the Capital Adequacy (E) Task Force 

 
Philip Barlow, Chair District of Columbia 
Sheila Travis Alabama 
Thomas Reedy California 
Wanchin Chou Connecticut 
Dalora Schafer Florida 
Vincent Tsang Illinois  
Mike Yanacheak Iowa 
Fred Andersen Minnesota 
William Leung Missouri 
Michael Muldoon Nebraska 
Jennifer Li New Hampshire 
Seong-min Eom New Jersey 
Bill Carmello New York 
Andrew Schallhorn  Oklahoma 
Rachel Hemphill Texas 
Tomasz Serbinowski Utah 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Dave Fleming 

 
 

Generator of Economic Scenarios (GOES) (E/A) Subgroup 
of the Life Risk-Based Capital (E) Working Group and Life Actuarial (A) Task Force 

 
Mike Yanacheak, Chair Iowa 
Peter Weber, Vice Chair Ohio 
Ted Chang California 
Wanchin Chou Connecticut 
Philip Barlow District of Columbia 
Scott Shover Indiana 
Ben Slutsker Minnesota 
William Leung Missouri 
Seong-min Eom New Jersey 
Bill Carmello New York 
Rachel Hemphill Texas 
Craig Chupp Virginia 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Scott O’Neal 

 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 55 E Committee 

Longevity Risk (E/A) Subgroup 
of the Life Risk-Based Capital (E) Working Group and Life Actuarial (A) Task Force 

 
Seong-min Eom, Chair New Jersey 
Lei Rao-Knight Connecticut 
Mike Yanacheak  Iowa 
Bill Carmello  New York 
Peter Weber  Ohio 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Dave Fleming 

 
 

Variable Annuities Capital and Reserve (E/A) Subgroup 
of the Life Risk-Based Capital (E) Working Group and Life Actuarial (A) Task Force 

 

Peter Weber, Chair Ohio 
Thomas Reedy California 
Philip Barlow District of Columbia 
Nicole Boyd Kansas 
Fred Andersen Minnesota 
William Leung Missouri 
Seong-min Eom New Jersey 
Bill Carmello New York 
Rachel Hemphill Texas 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Dave Fleming/Jim Stinson 

 
 

Property and Casualty Risk-Based Capital (E) Working Group 
of the Capital Adequacy (E) Task Force 

 
Tom Botsko, Chair Ohio 
Wanchin Chou, Vice Chair Connecticut 
Charles Hale Alabama 
Rolf Kaumann Colorado 
Virginia Christy Florida 
Sandra Darby Maine 
Anna Krylova New Mexico 
Ni Qin New York 
Will Davis South Carolina 
Miriam Fisk Texas 
Adrian Jaramillo Wisconsin 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Eva Yeung 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 56 E Committee 

Catastrophe Risk (E) Subgroup 
of the Property and Casualty Risk-Based Capital (E) Working Group 

 
Wanchin Chou, Chair Connecticut 
Jane Nelson, Vice Chair Florida 
Rolf Kaumann Colorado 
Travis Grassel Iowa 
Sandra Darby Maine 
Anna Krylova New Mexico 
Alexander Vajda New York 
Tom Botsko Ohio 
Andrew Schallhorn  Oklahoma 
Will Davis South Carolina 
Miriam Fisk Texas 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Eva Yeung 

 

 
Risk-Based Capital Investment Risk and Evaluation (E) Working Group 

of the Capital Adequacy (E) Task Force 

 
Philip Barlow, Chair District of Columbia 
Thomas Reedy California 
Wanchin Chou Connecticut 
Ray Spudeck/Carolyn Morgan Florida 
Vincent Tsang Illinois 
Roy Eft Indiana 
Carrie Mears/Kevin Clark Iowa 
Fred Andersen Minnesota 
William Leung/Debbie Doggett Missouri 
Lindsay Crawford Nebraska 
Jennifer Li New Hampshire 
Bob Kasinow/Bill Carmello New York 
Dale Bruggeman/Tom Botsko Ohio 
Rachel Hemphill Texas 
Doug Stolte Virginia 
Steve Drutz/Tim Hays Washington 
Amy Malm Wisconsin 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Dave Fleming/Julie Gann/Charles Therriault/ 

Linda Phelps/Peter Kelly 
 
 
 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 57 E Committee 

EXAMINATION OVERSIGHT (E) TASK FORCE 
of the Financial Condition (E) Committee 

 
Judith L. French, Chair Ohio 
Karima M. Woods, Vice Chair District of Columbia  
Mark Fowler Alabama  
Lori K. Wing-Heier Alaska  
Ricardo Lara California  
Michael Conway Colorado  
Andrew N. Mais Connecticut 
Trinidad Navarro Delaware 
Michael Yaworsky Florida 
Dean L. Cameron Idaho  
Amy L. Beard Indiana 
Doug Ommen Iowa  
Vicki Schmidt Kansas 
Sharon P. Clark Kentucky  
James J. Donelon Louisiana  
Gary D. Anderson Massachusetts  
Anita G. Fox Michigan  
Grace Arnold Minnesota  
Mike Chaney Mississippi 
Chlora Lindley-Myers Missouri  
Troy Downing Montana 
Eric Dunning Nebraska  
D.J. Bettencourt New Hampshire  
Justin Zimmerman New Jersey  
Alice Kane New Mexico 
Jon Godfread North Dakota  
Glen Mulready Oklahoma  
Andrew R. Stolfi Oregon 
Michael Humphreys Pennsylvania 
Elizabeth Kelleher Dwyer Rhode Island 
Michael Wise South Carolina 
Larry D. Deiter South Dakota  
Cassie Brown Texas  
Scott A. White Virginia  
Mike Kreidler Washington  
Nathan Houdek Wisconsin  
  
NAIC Support Staff: Bailey Henning 

 
 
 
 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 58 E Committee 

Electronic Workpaper (E) Working Group 
of the Examination Oversight (E) Task Force 

 
Laura Clements, Chair California 
Jesse Alonzo, Vice Chair Illinois 
Blase Abreo Alabama 
William Arfanis/John Loughran Connecticut 
Charles Santana Delaware 
Christine Afolabi District of Columbia 
Daniel Mathis Iowa 
Patrick Tess Michigan 
Kim Dobbs Missouri 
Eileen Fox New York 
Monique Smith North Carolina 
Metty Nyangoro Ohio 
Eli Snowbarger Oklahoma 
Shannon Hopkins/Diana Sherman Pennsylvania 
Shawn Frederick Texas 
Ron Pastuch Washington 
Tom Jefferson Wisconsin 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Bailey Henning/James Portuguez 

 
 

Financial Analysis Solvency Tools (E) Working Group 
of the Examination Oversight (E) Task Force 

 
Greg Chew, Chair Virginia 
Amy Garcia, Vice Chair Texas 
Richard Russell/Todrick Burks  Alabama  
Dave Lathrop/Kurt Regner Arizona  
Michelle Lo California  
Jack Broccoli  Connecticut  
N. Kevin Brown  District of Columbia  
Carolyn Morgan/Nicole Crockett Florida 
Julia Conrad  Indiana  
Lynn Beckner  Maryland  
Judy Weaver/Kristin Hynes Michigan 
Debbie Doggett  Missouri  
Pat Gosselin New Hampshire 
Olga Dixon New Jersey  
Victor Agbu New York  
Dwight Radel/Tim Biler  Ohio  
Ryan Keeling  Oregon  
Liz Ammerman/Ted Hurley Rhode Island  
Kristin Forsberg  Wisconsin  
  
NAIC Support Staff: Rodney Good/Bill Rivers/Ralph Villegas 

 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 59 E Committee 

Financial Examiners Coordination (E) Working Group 
of the Examination Oversight (E) Task Force 

 
William Arfanis, Co-Chair Connecticut 
Cindy Andersen, Co-Chair Illinois 
Blase Abreo Alabama 
Laura Clements California 
Roy Eft Indiana 
Dmitriy Valekha Maryland 
Robert Lamberjack Michigan 
Kathleen Orth Minnesota 
Shannon Schmoeger/Mike Shadowens Missouri 
Lindsay Crawford Nebraska 
Nancy Lee Chice New Jersey 
Tracy Snow/David Cook Ohio 
Eli Snowbarger Oklahoma 
Diana Sherman Pennsylvania 
Shawn Frederick Texas 
Tarik Subbagh Washington 
Amy Malm Wisconsin 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Bailey Henning 

 
 

Financial Examiners Handbook (E) Technical Group 
of the Examination Oversight (E) Task Force 

 
Eli Snowbarger, Co-Chair Oklahoma 
John Litweiler, Co-Chair  Wisconsin  
Blase Abreo  Alabama  
Laura Clements California 
William Arfanis  Connecticut  
N. Kevin Brown District of Columbia  
Cindy Andersen  Illinois  
Grace Kelly  Minnesota  
Shannon Schmoeger  Missouri  
Lindsay Crawford  Nebraska  
Colin Wilkins  New Hampshire  
Nancy Lee Chice New Jersey  
Tracy Snow  Ohio  
Shannon Hopkins/Diana Sherman Pennsylvania  
Tarik Subbagh Washington  
  
NAIC Support Staff: Bailey Henning 

 
 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 60 E Committee 

Information Technology (IT) Examination (E) Working Group 
of the Examination Oversight (E) Task Force 

 
Jerry Ehlers, Chair Indiana 
Ber Vang, Vice Chair California 
Blase Abreo Alabama 
Mel Anderson Arkansas 
Ken Roulier/Michael Shanahan Connecticut 
Ginny Godek Illinois 
Shane Mead Kansas 
Dmitriy Valekha Maryland 
Kim Dobbs/Cynthia Amann Missouri 
Lindsay Crawford Nebraska 
Eileen Fox New York 
Colton Schulz North Dakota 
Metty Nyangoro Ohio 
Eli Snowbarger Oklahoma 
Diana Sherman Pennsylvania 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Jacob Steilen 

 
 

Financial Analysis (E) Working Group 
of the Financial Condition (E) Committee 

 
Judy Weaver, Chair Michigan 
Greg Chew, Vice Chair Virginia 
Kim Hudson California 
Jack Broccoli Connecticut 
Rylynn Brown Delaware 
Jane Nelson/Carolyn Morgan Florida 
Cindy Andersen Illinois 
Kim Cross Iowa 
Kathleen Orth Minnesota 
Debbie Doggett Missouri 
Lindsay Crawford Nebraska 
John Sirovetz New Jersey 
Mark McLeod/Marc Allen New York 
Jackie Obusek North Carolina 
Dale Bruggeman Ohio 
Diana Sherman Pennsylvania 
Amy Garcia Texas 
Amy Malm Wisconsin 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Bruce Jenson/Andy Daleo/Jane Koenigsman/ 

Ralph Villegas/Rodney Good/Bill Rivers 
 
 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 61 E Committee 

FINANCIAL STABILITY (E) TASK FORCE 
of the Financial Condition (E) Committee 

 
Nathan Houdek, Chair Wisconsin 
Judith L. French, Vice Chair Ohio 
Alan McClain Arkansas 
Andrew N. Mais Connecticut  
Karima M. Woods District of Columbia 
Michael Yaworsky Florida  
Amy L. Beard Indiana 
Doug Ommen Iowa  
Vicki Schmidt Kansas 
Timothy N. Schott Maine 
Kathleen A. Birrane Maryland 
Gary D. Anderson Massachusetts  
Grace Arnold Minnesota 
Chlora Lindley-Myers Missouri  
Eric Dunning Nebraska  
Justin Zimmerman New Jersey 
Adrienne A. Harris New York 
Mike Causey North Carolina 
Jon Godfread North Dakota 
Glen Mulready Oklahoma 
Andrew R. Stolfi Oregon 
Michael Humphreys Pennsylvania  
Elizabeth Kelleher Dwyer Rhode Island 
Michael Wise South Carolina 
Cassie Brown Texas  
Scott A. White Virginia 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Tim Nauheimer/Todd Sells 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 62 E Committee 

Macroprudential (E) Working Group 
of the Financial Stability (E) Task Force 

 
Bob Kasinow, Chair  New York 
Carrie Mears, Vice Chair Iowa 
William Arfanis/Kenneth Cotrone  Connecticut  
Tom Hudson Delaware 
Philip Barlow  District of Columbia   
Ray Spudeck  Florida  
Roy Eft Indiana 
Timothy N. Schott Maine 
Lynn Beckner Maryland 
John Turchi Massachusetts 
Steve Mayhew Michigan 
Fred Andersen Minnesota 
Chlora Lindley-Myers/John Rehagen Missouri 
Lindsay Crawford Nebraska 
Jennifer Li New Hampshire 
David Wolf New Jersey 
Andrew R. Stolfi/Kirsten Anderson Oregon 
Diana Sherman Pennsylvania 
Ted Hurley Rhode Island 
Rachel Hemphill/Jamie Walker Texas 
Greg Chew/Dan Bumpus Virginia 
Amy Malm Wisconsin 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Tim Nauheimer/Todd Sells 

 
 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 63 E Committee 

Group Capital Calculation (E) Working Group 
of the Financial Condition (E) Committee 

 
John Rehagen, Chair Missouri 
Susan Berry, Vice Chair Illinois 
Michelle Lo California 
John Loughran Connecticut 
Philip Barlow District of Columbia 
Ray Spudeck Florida 
Roy Eft Indiana 
Kevin Clark Iowa 
John Turchi/Christopher Joyce Massachusetts 
Judy Weaver Michigan 
Barbara Carey Minnesota 
Lindsay Crawford Nebraska 
David Wolf New Jersey 
Bob Kasinow New York 
Dale Bruggeman/Tim Biler Ohio 
Kirsten Anderson Oregon 
Diana Sherman Pennsylvania 
Trey Hancock Tennessee 
Jamie Walker Texas 
Doug Stolte/David Smith Virginia 
Amy Malm Wisconsin 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Dan Daveline/Jane Ren 

 
 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 64 E Committee 

Group Solvency Issues (E) Working Group 
of the Financial Condition (E) Committee 

 
Jamie Walker, Chair  Texas 
Lindsay Crawford, Vice Chair  Nebraska 
Kim Hudson/Michelle Lo California 
Jack Broccoli/William Arfanis  Connecticut 
Charles Santana  Delaware 
Jane Nelson/Carolyn Morgan  Florida 
Cindy Andersen/Susan Berry Illinois 
Roy Eft  Indiana 
Kim Cross Iowa 
John Turchi  Massachusetts 
Judy Weaver  Michigan 
Debbie Doggett/Shannon Schmoeger Missouri 
David Wolf New Jersey 
Margot Small  New York 
Dale Bruggeman/Tim Biler  Ohio 
Diana Sherman Pennsylvania 
Ted Hurley Rhode Island 
Doug Stolte  Virginia 
Amy Malm/Mark McNabb Wisconsin 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Bruce Jenson/Ramon Calderon 

 
 

Own Risk and Solvency Assessment (ORSA) Implementation (E) Subgroup 
of the Group Solvency Issues (E) Working Group 

 
Michael Shanahan, Co-Chair Connecticut 
Mike Yanacheak, Co-Chair Iowa 
Michelle Lo/Laura Clements California 
Nicole Crockett Florida 
Cindy Andersen/Susan Berry Illinois 
Debbie Doggett/Sara McNeely Missouri 
Lindsay Crawford Nebraska 
Doug Bartlett/Pat Gosselin New Hampshire 
Victor Agbu New York 
David Cook/Jeff Lehr Ohio 
Diana Sherman Pennsylvania 
Glorimar Santiago/Maria Morcelo Puerto Rico 
Mike Arendall Texas 
Amy Malm Wisconsin 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Bruce Jenson/Eli Russo 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 65 E Committee 

Mortgage Guaranty Insurance (E) Working Group 
of the Financial Condition (E) Committee 

 
Jackie Obusek, Chair North Carolina 
Kurt Regner  Arizona 
Monica Macaluso/Joyce Zeng California 
Bradley Trim Florida 
John Rehagen Missouri 
Margot Small  New York 
Diana Sherman  Pennsylvania 
Amy Garcia  Texas 
Amy Malm/Levi Olson Wisconsin 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Andy Daleo 

 
 

Mutual Recognition of Jurisdictions (E) Working Group 
of the Financial Condition (E) Committee 

 
Robert Wake, Chair Maine 
Monica Macaluso, Vice Chair California 
Jack Broccoli Connecticut  
Virginia Christy  Florida  
Elizabeth Nunes/Scott Sanders Georgia 
Tom Travis Louisiana 
Shelley Woods Missouri 
Lindsay Crawford Nebraska 
David Wolf New Jersey 
Michael Campanelli New York 
Diana Sherman Pennsylvania 
Ryan Basnett South Carolina 
Amy Garcia Texas 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Dan Schelp/Jake Stultz  

 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 66 E Committee 

NAIC/American Institute of Certified Public Accountants (AICPA) (E) Working Group 
of the Financial Condition (E) Committee 

 
Doug Stolte, Chair Virginia 
Laura Clements California 
Rylynn Brown Delaware 
Daniel Mathis Iowa 
Judy Weaver Michigan 
Shannon Schmoeger Missouri 
Andrea Johnson Nebraska 
Doug Bartlett New Hampshire 
Dale Bruggeman Ohio 
Ryan Keeling Oregon 
Diana Sherman Pennsylvania 
Johanna Nickelson South Dakota 
Jake Garn Utah 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Bruce Jenson 

 
 

National Treatment and Coordination (E) Working Group 
of the Financial Condition (E) Committee 

 
Debbie Doggett/Kelly Hopper, Co-Chair Missouri 
Cameron Piatt, Co-Chair Ohio 
Cindy Hathaway  Colorado 
William Mitchell  Connecticut 
Sherry Wilson Delaware 
Carolyn Morgan/Jane Nelson Florida 
Stewart Guerin  Louisiana 
Kari Leonard Montana 
Ursula Almada  New Mexico 
Kirsten Anderson Oregon 
Karen Feather  Pennsylvania 
Amy Garcia Texas 
Jay Sueoka Utah 
Ron Pastuch Washington 
Amy Malm/Mark McNabb Wisconsin 
Doug Melvin Wyoming 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Jane Barr 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 67 E Committee 

RECEIVERSHIP AND INSOLVENCY (E) TASK FORCE 
of the Financial Condition (E) Committee 

 
James J. Donelon, Chair Louisiana 
Glen Mulready, Vice Chair Oklahoma 
Mark Fowler Alabama 
Lori K. Wing-Heier Alaska 
Peni Itula Sapini Teo American Samoa 
Michael Conway Colorado  
Andrew N. Mais Connecticut  
Dana Popish Severinghaus Illinois 
Doug Ommen Iowa  
Vicki Schmidt Kansas  
Sharon P. Clark Kentucky  
Timothy N. Schott Maine 
Gary D. Anderson Massachusetts  
Chlora Lindley-Myers Missouri  
Troy Downing Montana  
Eric Dunning Nebraska  
Justin Zimmerman New Jersey  
Mike Causey North Carolina  
Jon Godfread North Dakota 
Judith L. French Ohio 
Andrew R. Stolfi Oregon 
Michael Humphreys Pennsylvania  
Elizabeth Kelleher Dwyer Rhode Island  
Michael Wise South Carolina 
Carter Lawrence Tennessee 
Cassie Brown Texas 
Mike Kreidler Washington 
Nathan Houdek Wisconsin 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Jane Koenigsman 

 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 68 E Committee 

Receiver’s Handbook (E) Subgroup 
of the Receivership and Insolvency (E) Task Force 

 
Kevin Baldwin, Chair Illinois 
Miriam Victorian, Vice-Chair Florida 
Joe Holloway California 
Jared Kosky Connecticut 
Tom Mitchell Michigan 
Leatrice Geckler New Mexico 
Donna Wilson/Jamin Dawes Oklahoma 
Laura Lyon Slaymaker/Crystal McDonald Pennsylvania 
Brian Riewe Texas 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Sherry Flippo/Jane Koenigsman 

 
 

Receivership Financial Analysis (E) Working Group 
of the Receivership and Insolvency (E) Task Force 

 
Donna Wilson, Co-Chair Oklahoma 
Jacob Stuckey, Co-Chair Illinois 
Joe Holloway California 
Lorrie Arterburn/Miriam Victorian Florida 
Kevin Baldwin Illinois  
Kim Cross/Daniel Mathis Iowa  
David Axinn New York  
Laura Lyon Slaymaker /Crystal McDonald Pennsylvania  
Brian Riewe Texas  
Steve Drutz Washington 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Jane Koenigsman 

 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 69 E Committee 

Receivership Law (E) Working Group 
of the Receivership and Insolvency (E) Task Force 

 
Kevin Baldwin, Co-Chair  Illinois 
Laura Lyon Slaymaker, Co-Chair Pennsylvania 
Michael Surguine Arkansas  
Joe Holloway/Jack Hom  California  
Rolf Kaumann  Colorado  
Jane Callanan  Connecticut  
Lorrie Arterburn  Florida  
Kim Cross  Iowa  
Tom Travis Louisiana 
Robert Wake Maine 
Christopher Joyce  Massachusetts  
Tom Mitchell  Michigan  
Shelley Forrest  Missouri  
Lindsay Crawford Nebraska  
Alexander S. Adams Vega Puerto Rico 
Brian Riewe Texas 
Charles Malone Washington 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Jane Koenigsman 

 
 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 70 E Committee 

REINSURANCE (E) TASK FORCE 
of the Financial Condition (E) Committee 

 
Chlora Lindley-Myers, Chair Missouri 
Adrienne A. Harris, Vice Chair New York 
Mark Fowler Alabama  
Lori K. Wing-Heier Alaska  
Peni Itula Sapini Teo American Samoa 
Alan McClain Arkansas 
Ricardo Lara California  
Michael Conway Colorado  
Andrew N. Mais Connecticut  
Trinidad Navarro Delaware 
Michael Yaworsky Florida  
John F. King Georgia  
Michelle B. Santos Guam 
Amy L. Beard Indiana  
Doug Ommen Iowa  
Vicki Schmidt Kansas  
Sharon P. Clark Kentucky 
James J. Donelon Louisiana  
Timothy N. Schott Maine  
Kathleen A. Birrane Maryland 
Gary D. Anderson Massachusetts  
Grace Arnold Minnesota 
Troy Downing Montana  
Francisco D. Cabrera N. Mariana Islands 
Eric Dunning Nebraska  
D.J. Bettencourt New Hampshire 
Justin Zimmerman New Jersey  
Alice Kane New Mexico 
Mike Causey North Carolina  
Jon Godfread North Dakota  
Judith L. French Ohio  
Glen Mulready Oklahoma 
Alexander S. Adams Vega Puerto Rico 
Elizabeth Kelleher Dwyer Rhode Island 
Michael Wise South Carolina 
Cassie Brown Texas  
Tregenza A. Roach U.S. Virgin Islands 
Jon Pike Utah  
Kevin Gaffney Vermont 
Scott A. White Virginia  
Nathan Houdek Wisconsin  
  
NAIC Support Staff: Jake Stultz/Dan Schelp 

 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 71 E Committee 

Reinsurance Financial Analysis (E) Working Group 
of the Reinsurance (E) Task Force 

 
Rolf Kaumann, Chair Colorado 
Amy Garcia, Vice Chair Texas  
Sheila Travis Alabama  
Kurt Regner  Arizona  
Michelle Lo California  
Nicole Brittingham  Delaware  
Carolyn Morgan/Jane Nelson Florida  
Scott Sanders  Georgia  
Stewart Guerin Louisiana 
Laurie Pleus Missouri 
David Wolf  New Jersey  
Roberto Paradis/Joan Riddell  New York  
Diana Sherman Pennsylvania  
Glorimar Santiago Puerto Rico 
Stephen Thomas Virginia  
Mark McNabb Wisconsin 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Andy Daleo/Dan Schelp 

 
 

Restructuring Mechanisms (E) Working Group 
of the Financial Condition (E) Committee 

 
Elizabeth Kelleher Dwyer/Ted Hurley, Co-Chair Rhode Island 
Glen Mulready/Andrew Schallhorn, Co-Chair  Oklahoma 
Russ Galbraith/Mel Anderson Arkansas 
Michael Conway Colorado 
Jared Kosky/Jack Broccoli Connecticut 
Fred Moore/John Street/Judy Mottar Illinois 
Robert Wake Maine 
Judy Weaver Michigan 
Fred Andersen Minnesota 
John Rehagen/James Le Missouri 
Lindsay Crawford Nebraska 
David Wolf New Jersey 
Bob Kasinow New York 
Dale Bruggeman Ohio 
Diana Sherman Pennsylvania 
Michael Wise South Carolina 
Amy Garcia Texas 
Dan Petterson/Heidi Rabtoy Vermont 
Scott A. White/Doug Stolte/David Smith Virginia 
Steve Drutz Washington 
Amy Malm Wisconsin 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Robin Marcotte/Dan Daveline 

 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 72 E Committee 

Risk-Focused Surveillance (E) Working Group 
of the Financial Condition (E) Committee 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 

Amy Malm, Chair Wisconsin 
Lindsay Crawford, Vice Chair Nebraska 
Sheila Travis/Blase Abreo Alabama 
Laura Clements/Michelle Lo California 
Jack Broccoli/William Arfanis Connecticut  
Carolyn Morgan/Jane Nelson Florida 
Cindy Andersen Illinois 
Roy Eft Indiana 
Daniel Mathis Iowa 
Stewart Guerin Louisiana 
Vanessa Sullivan Maine 
Dmitriy Valekha Maryland 
Judy Weaver Michigan 
Debbie Doggett/Shannon Schmoeger Missouri 
Pat Gosselin New Hampshire 
John Sirovetz/Paul Lupo New Jersey 
Mark McLeod New York 
Jackie Obusek/Monique Smith North Carolina 
Dwight Radel/Tracy Snow Ohio 
Eli Snowbarger Oklahoma 
Ryan Keeling Oregon 
Diana Sherman Pennsylvania 
John Tudino/Ted Hurley Rhode Island 
Johanna Nickelson South Dakota 
Amy Garcia Texas 
Jake Garn Utah 
Dan Petterson Vermont 
David Smith/Greg Chew Virginia 
Tarik Subbagh/Steve Drutz Washington 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Bruce Jenson/Jane Koenigsman 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 73 E Committee 

RISK RETENTION GROUP (E) TASK FORCE 
of the Financial Condition (E) Committee 

 
Kevin Gaffney, Chair Vermont 
Karima M. Woods, Vice Chair District of Columbia 
Mark Fowler Alabama 
Andrew N. Mais Connecticut 
Gordon I. Ito Hawaii 
Doug Ommen Iowa 
Vicki Schmidt Kansas 
Sharon P. Clark Kentucky  
Grace Arnold Minnesota 
Troy Downing Montana 
Mike Causey North Carolina 
Jon Godfread North Dakota 
Glen Mulready Oklahoma 
Michael Wise South Carolina 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Rodney Good/Andy Daleo 

 
 

Valuation Analysis (E) Working Group 
of the Financial Condition (E) Committee 

 
Fred Andersen, Chair Minnesota 
Rachel Hemphill, Vice Chair Texas 
Sheila Travis Alabama 
Thomas Reedy California 
Wanchin Chou Connecticut 
Carolyn Morgan Florida 
Bruce Sartain Illinois 
Mike Yanacheak Iowa 
Judy Weaver Michigan 
John Rehagen Missouri 
Michael Muldoon Nebraska 
Jennifer Li New Hampshire 
Seong-min Eom New Jersey 
Bill Carmello New York 
Peter Weber Ohio 
Tomasz Serbinowski Utah 
Doug Stolte Virginia 
Amy Malm Wisconsin 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Jennifer Frasier 

 
 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 74 E Committee 

VALUATION OF SECURITIES (E) TASK FORCE 
of the Financial Condition (E) Committee 

 
Doug Ommen, Chair Iowa 
Eric Dunning, Vice Chair Nebraska 
Mark Fowler Alabama 
Lori K. Wing-Heier Alaska  
Ricardo Lara California  
Andrew N. Mais Connecticut  
Michael Yaworsky Florida  
Dean L. Cameron Idaho  
Dana Popish Severinghaus Illinois 
Vicki Schmidt Kansas  
James J. Donelon Louisiana 
Kathleen A. Birrane Maryland  
Gary D. Anderson Massachusetts  
Grace Arnold Minnesota 
Chlora Lindley-Myers Missouri  
D.J. Bettencourt New Hampshire 
Justin Zimmerman New Jersey  
Adrienne A. Harris New York  
Jon Godfread North Dakota 
Glen Mulready Oklahoma 
Michael Humphreys Pennsylvania 
Carter Lawrence Tennessee 
Cassie Brown Texas  
Jon Pike Utah  
Scott A. White Virginia 
Mike Kreidler Washington  
Nathan Houdek Wisconsin 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Charles Therriault/Marc Perlman/Eric Kolchinsky 

 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 75 F Committee 

 

FINANCIAL REGULATION STANDARDS AND ACCREDITATION (F) COMMITTEE  
 

 
Lori K. Wing-Heier, Chair Alaska 
Vicki Schmidt, Co-Vice Chair Kansas 
Sharon P. Clark, Co-Vice Chair Kentucky  
Alan McClain Arkansas 
Andrew N. Mais Connecticut  
Timothy N. Schott Maine 
Gary D. Anderson Massachusetts  
Eric Dunning Nebraska  
Mike Causey North Carolina  
Jon Godfread North Dakota 
Andrew R. Stolfi Oregon 
Elizabeth Kelleher Dwyer Rhode Island 
Larry D. Deiter South Dakota  
Scott A. White Virginia  
Jeff Rude Wyoming  
  
NAIC Support Staff: Bailey Henning/Sara Franson/Dan Schelp/Bruce 

Jenson 
 
 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 76 G Committee 

 

INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE RELATIONS (G) COMMITTEE  
 

 
Gary D. Anderson, Chair Massachusetts 
Eric Dunning, Vice Chair Nebraska 
Lori K. Wing-Heier Alaska 
Ricardo Lara California 
Andrew N. Mais Connecticut  
Gordon I. Ito Hawaii 
Dean L. Cameron Idaho 
Dana Popish Severinghaus Illinois 
Doug Ommen Iowa  
Vicki Schmidt Kansas 
James J. Donelon Louisiana  
Kathleen A. Birrane Maryland 
Anita G. Fox Michigan  
Troy Downing Montana 
Justin Zimmerman New Jersey 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Ryan Workman/Nikhail Nigam 

 
 
 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 77 H Committee 

 

INNOVATION, CYBERSECURITY, AND TECHNOLOGY (H) COMMITTEE  
 

 
Kathleen A. Birrane, Chair Maryland 
Michael Conway, Co-Vice Chair Colorado 
Doug Ommen, Co-Vice Chair Iowa 
Karima M. Woods District of Columbia 
John F. King Georgia 
Gordon I. Ito Hawaii 
Dana Popish Severinghaus Illinois 
Chlora Lindley-Myers Missouri 
Troy Downing Montana 
Adrienne A. Harris New York 
Jon Godfread North Dakota 
Judith L. French Ohio 
Carter Lawrence Tennessee 
Kevin Gaffney Vermont 
Mike Kreidler Washington 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Miguel Romero/Scott Morris 

 
 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 78 H Committee 

Big Data and Artificial Intelligence (H) Working Group 
of the Innovation, Cybersecurity, and Technology (H) Committee 

 
Elizabeth Kelleher Dwyer, Chair Rhode Island 
Amy L. Beard, Co-Vice Chair Indiana 
Doug Ommen, Co-Vice Chair Iowa 
Adrienne A. Harris, Co-Vice Chair New York 
Kevin Gaffney, Co-Vice Chair Vermont 
Jimmy Gunn Alabama 
Alex Romero Alaska 
Tom Zuppan Arizona 
Ken Allen California 
Michael Conway/Debra Judy/Jason Lapham Colorado 
Andrew N. Mais Connecticut 
Frank Pyle Delaware 
Karima M. Woods District of Columbia 
Rebecca Smid Florida 
Weston Trexler Idaho 
Erica Weyhenmeyer Illinois 
Satish Akula Kentucky 
Tom Travis Louisiana 
Sandra Darby Maine 
Kathleen A. Birrane/Ron Coleman/Raymond Guzman Maryland 
Caleb Huntington Massachusetts 
(Pending) Michigan 
Jacqueline Olson/Phil Vigliaturo Minnesota 
Cynthia Amann Missouri 
Connie Van Slyke Nebraska 
Scott Kipper Nevada 
Christian Citarella New Hampshire 
Justin Zimmerman New Jersey 
John Harrison/Kathy Shortt North Carolina 
Jon Godfread/Colton Schulz North Dakota  
Judith L. French/Matt Walsh Ohio 
Teresa Green Oklahoma 
Andrew R. Stolfi Oregon 
Shannen Logue/Michael McKenney Pennsylvania 
Michael Wise South Carolina 
Travis Jordan South Dakota 
Carter Lawrence Tennessee 
J’ne Byckovski/Rachel Cloyd Texas 
Tanji J. Northrup Utah 
Scott A. White/Eric Lowe/Michael Peterson Virginia 
Bryon Welch Washington 
Allan L. McVey/Joylynn Fix West Virginia 
Nathan Houdek Wisconsin 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Tim Mullen/Miguel Romero 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 79 H Committee 

Cybersecurity (H) Working Group 
of the Innovation, Cybersecurity, and Technology (H) Committee 

 
Cynthia Amann, Co-Chair Missouri 
Gille Ann Rabbin, Co-Chair New York 
C.J. Metcalf, Co-Vice Chair Illinois 
Michael Peterson, Co-Vice Chair Virginia 
Julia Jette Alaska 
Bud Leiner/Deian Ousounov Arizona 
Mel Anderson Arkansas 
Damon Diederich California 
Wanchin Chou Connecticut 
Tim Li Delaware 
Matt Kilgallen Georgia 
Lance Hirano Hawaii 
Daniel Mathis Iowa 
Shane Mead Kansas 
Alexander Borkowski/Mary Kwei Maryland 
Jake Martin Michigan 
T.J. Patton Minnesota 
Troy Smith Montana 
Martin Swanson Nebraska 
Scott Kipper Nevada 
D.J. Bettencourt New Hampshire 
John Harrison North Carolina 
Colton Schulz North Dakota 
Don Layson/Todd Oberholtzer/Matt Walsh Ohio 
John Haworth Washington 
Rachel Cissne Carabell Wisconsin 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Miguel Romero 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 80 H Committee 

E-Commerce (H) Working Group 
of the Innovation, Cybersecurity, and Technology (H) Committee 

 
Judith L. French, Co-Chair Ohio 
Troy Downing, Co-Chair Montana 
Michael Humphreys, Vice Chair Pennsylvania 
Jully Pae California 
Andrew N. Mais/George Bradner Connecticut 
Dana Sheppard District of Columbia 
Johanna Nagel Iowa 
Craig VanAalst Kansas 
Tom Travis Louisiana 
Chlora Lindley-Myers/Cynthia Amann Missouri 
Martin Swanson Nebraska 
Colton Schulz North Dakota 
Elizabeth Kelleher Dwyer/Matt Gendron Rhode Island 
Travis Jordan South Dakota 
Justin Baisch/Charles Malone Washington 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Olivea Myers 

 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 81 H Committee 

Innovation in Technology and Regulation (H) Working Group 
of the Innovation, Cybersecurity, and Technology (H) Committee 

 
Michael Conway/Jason Lapham, Chair  Colorado 
Dana Popish Severinghaus/C.J. Metcalf, Co-Vice Chair  Illinois 
Judith L. French/Matt Walsh, Co-Vice Chair Ohio 
Erick Wright Alabama 
Sarah Bailey Alaska 
Letty Hardee Arkansas  
Lucy Jabourian California 
George Bradner Connecticut 
Tim Li Delaware 
Karima M. Woods/Dana Sheppard District of Columbia 
Gordon I. Ito Hawaii 
Dean L. Cameron/Weston Trexler Idaho 
Jared Kirby/Chance McElhaney Iowa 
Shannon Lloyd Kansas 
Abigail Gall/Satish Akula Kentucky 
Sandra Darby Maine 
Kathleen A. Birrane/Alexander Borkowski/ 

Kory Boone 
Maryland 

Rachel M. Davison Massachusetts 
Chad Arnold Michigan 
Andy Case/Ryan Blakeney Mississippi 
Chlora Lindley-Myers/Cynthia Amann Missouri 
Connie Van Slyke Nebraska 
D.J. Bettencourt New Hampshire 
Alice Kane New Mexico 
Colton Schulz North Dakota  
Brian Downs Oklahoma 
TK Keen Oregon 
Shannen Logue Pennsylvania 
Joe McElrath Texas 
Eric Lowe Virginia 
Ned Gaines Washington 
Juanita Wimmer West Virginia 
Nathan Houdek/Jennifer Stegall/Timothy Cornelius Wisconsin 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Libby Crews/Miguel Romero 

 

 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 82 H Committee 

Privacy Protections (H) Working Group 
of the Innovation, Cybersecurity, and Technology (H) Committee 

 
Katie Johnson, Chair  Virginia 
Cynthia Amann, Vice Chair  Missouri 
Chelsy Maller Alaska 
Gio Espinosa/Catherine O’Neil Arizona 
Damon Diederich/Jennifer Bender California 
George Bradner/Kristin Fabian Connecticut 
C.J. Metcalf/Erica Weyhenmeyer Illinois 
LeAnn Crow Kansas 
Ron Kreiter Kentucky 
Robert Wake/Sandra Darby Maine 
Alexander Borkowski/Van Dorsey Maryland 
Jeff Hayden Michigan 
T.J. Patton Minnesota 
Molly Plummer Montana 
Martin Swanson Nebraska 
Santana Edison North Dakota 
Teresa Green Oklahoma 
Raven Collins Oregon 
Richard Hendrickson/Gary Jones Pennsylvania 
Patrick Smock Rhode Island 
Frank Marnell South Dakota 
Todd Dixon Washington 
Lauren Van Buren/Rachel Cissne Carabell/ 

Timothy Cornelius 
Wisconsin 

  
NAIC Support Staff: Lois E. Alexander/Jennifer Neuerburg 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 83 NAIC/Consumer Liaison Committee 

 

NAIC/CONSUMER LIAISON COMMITTEE  
 

 
Andrew R. Stolfi, Chair Oregon 
Grace Arnold, Vice Chair Minnesota  
Mark Fowler Alabama  
Lori K. Wing-Heier Alaska  
Peni Itula Sapini Teo American Samoa 
Alan McClain Arkansas 
Ricardo Lara California  
Michael Conway Colorado 
Andrew N. Mais Connecticut  
Trinidad Navarro Delaware  
Karima M. Woods District of Columbia 
Michael Yaworsky Florida  
Gordon I. Ito Hawaii 
Dean L. Cameron Idaho  
Dana Popish Severinghaus Illinois 
Doug Ommen Iowa 
Vicki Schmidt Kansas  
James J. Donelon Louisiana  
Kathleen A. Birrane Maryland  
Anita G. Fox Michigan 
Mike Chaney Mississippi 
Chlora Lindley-Myers Missouri 
Francisco D. Cabrera N. Mariana Islands 
Eric Dunning Nebraska  
Scott Kipper Nevada  
D.J. Bettencourt New Hampshire 
Adrienne A. Harris New York  
Mike Causey North Carolina  
Jon Godfread North Dakota  
Judith L. French Ohio  
Michael Humphreys Pennsylvania  
Alexander S. Adams Vega Puerto Rico 
Cassie Brown Texas  
Jon Pike Utah 
Scott A. White Virginia  
Mike Kreidler Washington  
Allan L. McVey West Virginia 
Nathan Houdek Wisconsin 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Lois E. Alexander 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 84 NAIC/Consumer Liaison Committee 

NAIC/AMERICAN INDIAN AND ALASKA NATIVE LIAISON COMMITTEE 
of the NAIC/Consumer Liaison Committee 

 
Glen Mulready, Chair Oklahoma 
Trinidad Navarro, Vice Chair Delaware 
Lori K. Wing-Heier Alaska 
Dean L. Cameron Idaho  
Grace Arnold Minnesota 
Chlora Lindley-Myers Missouri 
Troy Downing Montana 
Francisco D. Cabrera N. Mariana Islands 
Alice Kane New Mexico 
Mike Causey North Carolina  
Jon Godfread North Dakota  
Andrew R. Stolfi Oregon  
Larry D. Deiter South Dakota  
Jon Pike Utah 
Mike Kreidler Washington  
Nathan Houdek Wisconsin 
Jeff Rude Wyoming 
  
NAIC Support Staff: Lois E. Alexander 

 
 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 85 Index 

 

INDEX 
 

 
A 

Accelerated Underwriting (A) Working Group ............... 13 
Accident and Sickness Insurance Minimum Standards 

(B) Subgroup ............................................................... 22 
Accounting Practices and Procedures (E) Task Force ..... 50 
Actuarial Opinion (C) Working Group ............................. 28 
Adjuster Licensing (D) Working Group ........................... 47 
Advisory Organization (D) Working Group ..................... 37 
Annuity Suitability (A) Working Group ........................... 14 
Antifraud (D) Task Force ................................................. 38 
Antifraud Technology (D) Working Group ...................... 39 
Appointed and Disbanded ................................................ 5 
Audit Committee ............................................................ 12 

B 

Big Data and Artificial Intelligence (H) Working Group .. 77 
Blanks (E) Working Group ............................................... 51 

C 

Cannabis Insurance (C) Working Group .......................... 26 
Capital Adequacy (E) Task Force ..................................... 52 
Casualty Actuarial and Statistical (C) Task Force ............ 27 
Catastrophe Insurance (C) Working Group ..................... 29 
Catastrophe Risk (E) Subgroup ....................................... 55 
Climate and Resiliency (EX) Task Force ............................. 8 
Committee and Task Force Structure ............................... 4 
Consumer Information (B) Subgroup .............................. 17 
Cybersecurity (H) Working Group ................................... 78 

E 

E-Commerce (H) Working Group .................................... 79 
Electronic Workpaper (E) Working Group ...................... 57 
Employee Retirement Income Security Act (ERISA) (B) 

Working Group ........................................................... 22 
Examination Oversight (E) Task Force ............................ 56 
Executive (EX) Committee ................................................ 7 
Experience Reporting (A) Subgroup ................................ 15 

F 

Financial Analysis (E) Working Group ............................. 59 
Financial Analysis Solvency Tools (E) Working Group ..... 57 
Financial Condition (E) Committee ................................. 49 
Financial Examiners Coordination (E) Working Group.... 58 
Financial Examiners Handbook (E) Technical Group ...... 58 
Financial Regulation Standards and Accreditation (F) 

Committee .................................................................. 74 
Financial Stability (E) Task Force ..................................... 60 

G 

Generator of Economic Scenarios (GOES) (E/A) 
Subgroup .............................................................. 15, 53 

Government Relations (EX) Leadership Council ............... 9 
Group Capital Calculation (E) Working Group ................ 62 
Group Solvency Issues (E) Working Group ..................... 63 

H 

Health Actuarial (B) Task Force ....................................... 18 
Health Innovations  (B)Working Group .......................... 20 
Health Insurance and Managed Care (B) Committee ..... 17 
Health Risk-Based Capital (E) Working Group ................ 52 

I 

Improper Marketing of Health Insurance  (D) Working 
Group.......................................................................... 39 

Indexed Universal Life (IUL) Illustration (A) Subgroup ... 15 
Information Technology (IT) Examination (E) Working 

Group.......................................................................... 59 
Innovation in Technology and Regulation (H) Working 

Group.......................................................................... 80 
Innovation, Cybersecurity, and Technology (H) 

Committee .................................................................. 76 
Internal Administration (EX1) Subcommittee................. 12 
International Insurance Relations (G) Committee .......... 75 

L 

Life Actuarial (A) Task Force ........................................... 14 
Life Insurance and Annuities (A) Committee .................. 13 
Life Risk-Based Capital (E) Working Group ..................... 53 
Longevity Risk (E/A) Subgroup .................................. 16, 54 
Long-Term Care Actuarial (B) Working Group ................ 19 
Long-Term Care Insurance (EX) Task Force .................... 10 

M 

Macroprudential (E) Working Group .............................. 61 
Market Actions (D) Working Group ................................ 40 
Market Analysis Procedures (D) Working Group ............ 41 
Market Conduct Annual Statement Blanks (D) 

Working Group ........................................................... 42 
Market Conduct Examination Guidelines (D) Working 

Group.......................................................................... 43 
Market Information Systems (D) Task Force .................. 44 
Market Information Systems Research and 

Development (D) Working Group .............................. 44 
Market Regulation and Consumer Affairs (D) 

Committee .................................................................. 37 



  Return to Table of Contents 

© 2023 National Association of Insurance Commissioners 86 Index 

Market Regulation Certification (D) Working Group ...... 45 
Members by Zone ............................................................. 6 
Mental Health Parity and Addiction Equity Act 

(MHPAEA) (B) Working Group .................................... 23 
Mortgage Guaranty Insurance (E) Working Group ......... 64 
Mutual Recognition of Jurisdictions (E) Working 

Group .......................................................................... 64 

N 

NAIC/American Indian and Alaska Native Liaison 
Committee .................................................................. 83 

NAIC/American Institute of Certified Public 
Accountants (AICPA) (E) Working Group .................... 65 

NAIC/Consumer Liaison Committee ............................... 82 
NAIC/Federal Emergency Management Agency 

(FEMA) (C) Advisory Group ......................................... 30 
NAIC/International Association of Industrial Accident 

Boards and Commissions (IAIABC) Joint (C) 
Working Group ........................................................... 36 

National Treatment and Coordination (E) Working 
Group .......................................................................... 65 

O 

Own Risk and Solvency Assessment (ORSA) 
Implementation (E) Working Group ........................... 63 

P 

Pharmacy Benefit Manager Regulatory Issues (B) 
Subgroup .................................................................... 24 

Privacy Protections (H) Working Group .......................... 81 
Producer Licensing (D) Task Force .................................. 46 
Producer Licensing Uniformity (D) Working Group ........ 47 
Property and Casualty Insurance (C) Committee............ 26 
Property and Casualty Risk-Based Capital (E) Working 

Group .......................................................................... 54 

R 

Receiver’s Handbook (E) Subgroup ................................. 67 
Receivership and Insolvency (E) Task Force .................... 66 
Receivership Financial Analysis (E) Working Group ........ 67 
Receivership Law (E) Working Group ............................. 68 
Regulatory Framework (B) Task Force ............................ 21 
Reinsurance (E) Task Force ............................................. 69 
Reinsurance Financial Analysis (E) Working Group ........ 70 
Restructuring Mechanisms (E) Working Group .............. 70 
Risk Retention Group (E) Task Force ............................... 72 
Risk-Based Capital Investment Risk and Evaluation (E) 

Working Group ........................................................... 55 
Risk-Focused Surveillance (E) Working Group ................ 71 

S 

Senior Issues (B) Task Force ............................................ 25 
Special (EX) Committee on Race and Insurance ............. 11 
Speed to Market (D) Working Group .............................. 48 
Statistical Data (C) Working Group ................................. 28 
Statutory Accounting Principles (E) Working Group ....... 51 
Surplus Lines (C) Task Force ............................................ 31 
Surplus Lines (C) Working Group .................................... 32 

T 

Terrorism Insurance Implementation (C) Working 
Group.......................................................................... 32 

Title Insurance (C) Task Force ......................................... 33 
Transparency and Readability of Consumer 

Information (C) Working Group ................................. 34 

U 

Uniform Education (D) Working Group .......................... 48 

V 

Valuation Analysis (E) Working Group ............................ 72 
Valuation Manual (VM)-22 (A) Subgroup ....................... 16 
Valuation of Securities (E) Task Force ............................. 73 
Variable Annuities Capital and Reserve (E/A) 

Subgroup .............................................................. 16, 54 

W 

Workers’ Compensation (C) Task Force .......................... 35 

 



The National Association of Insurance 
Commissioners (NAIC) is the U.S. 
standard-setting and regulatory support 
organization created and governed by 
the chief insurance regulators from the 50 
states, the District of Columbia and five 
U.S. territories. Through the NAIC, state 
insurance regulators establish standards 
and best practices, conduct peer review, 
and coordinate their regulatory oversight. 
NAIC staff supports these efforts and 
represents the collective views of state 
regulators domestically and internationally.  
NAIC members, together with the central 
resources of the NAIC, form the national 
system of state-based insurance regulation 
in the U.S. 

For more information, visit www.naic.org.


	NAIC 2023 COMMITTEE LIST
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	2023 COMMITTEE AND TASK FORCE STRUCTURE
	APPOINTED AND DISBANDED
	2023 MEMBERS BY ZONE
	2023 EXECUTIVE (EX) COMMITTEE
	CLIMATE AND RESILIENCY (EX) TASK FORCE
	GOVERNMENT RELATIONS (EX) LEADERSHIP COUNCIL
	LONG-TERM CARE INSURANCE (EX) TASK FORCE
	SPECIAL (EX) COMMITTEE ON RACE AND INSURANCE

	INTERNAL ADMINISTRATION (EX1) SUBCOMMITTEE
	AUDIT COMMITTEE

	LIFE INSURANCE AND ANNUITIES (A) COMMITTEE
	Accelerated Underwriting (A) Working Group
	Annuity Suitability (A) Working Group
	LIFE ACTUARIAL (A) TASK FORCE
	Experience Reporting (A) Subgroup
	Generator of Economic Scenarios (GOES) (E/A) Subgroup
	Indexed Universal Life (IUL) Illustration (A) Subgroup
	Longevity Risk (E/A) Subgroup
	Valuation Manual (VM)-22 (A) Subgroup
	Variable Annuities Capital and Reserve (E/A) Subgroup


	HEALTH INSURANCE AND MANAGED CARE (B) COMMITTEE
	Consumer Information (B) Subgroup
	HEALTH ACTUARIAL (B) TASK FORCE
	Long-Term Care Actuarial (B) Working Group

	Health Innovations (B) Working Group
	REGULATORY FRAMEWORK (B) TASK FORCE
	Accident and Sickness Insurance Minimum Standards (B) Subgroup
	Employee Retirement Income Security Act (ERISA) (B) Working Group
	Mental Health Parity and Addiction Equity Act (MHPAEA) (B) Working Group
	Pharmacy Benefit Manager Regulatory Issues (B) Subgroup

	SENIOR ISSUES (B) TASK FORCE

	PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE (C) COMMITTEE
	Cannabis Insurance (C) Working Group
	CASUALTY ACTUARIAL AND STATISTICAL (C) TASK FORCE
	Actuarial Opinion (C) Working Group
	Statistical Data (C) Working Group

	Catastrophe Insurance (C) Working Group
	NAIC/Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) (C) Advisory Group

	SURPLUS LINES (C) TASK FORCE
	Surplus Lines (C) Working Group

	Terrorism Insurance Implementation (C) Working Group
	TITLE INSURANCE (C) TASK FORCE
	Transparency and Readability of Consumer Information (C) Working Group
	WORKERS’ COMPENSATION (C) TASK FORCE
	NAIC/International Association of Industrial Accident Boards and Commissions (IAIABC) Joint (C) Working Group


	MARKET REGULATION AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS (D) COMMITTEE
	Advisory Organization (D) Working Group
	ANTIFRAUD (D) TASK FORCE
	Antifraud Technology (D) Working Group
	Improper Marketing of Health Insurance (D) Working Group

	Market Actions (D) Working Group
	Market Analysis Procedures (D) Working Group
	Market Conduct Annual Statement Blanks (D) Working Group
	Market Conduct Examination Guidelines (D) Working Group
	MARKET INFORMATION SYSTEMS (D) TASK FORCE
	Market Information Systems Research and Development (D) Working Group

	Market Regulation Certification (D) Working Group
	PRODUCER LICENSING (D) TASK FORCE
	Adjuster Licensing (D) Working Group
	Producer Licensing Uniformity (D) Working Group
	Uniform Education (D) Working Group

	Speed to Market (D) Working Group

	FINANCIAL CONDITION (E) COMMITTEE
	ACCOUNTING PRACTICES AND PROCEDURES (E) TASK FORCE
	Blanks (E) Working Group
	Statutory Accounting Principles (E) Working Group

	CAPITAL ADEQUACY (E) TASK FORCE
	Health Risk-Based Capital (E) Working Group
	Life Risk-Based Capital (E) Working Group
	Generator of Economic Scenarios (GOES) (E/A) Subgroup
	Longevity Risk (E/A) Subgroup
	Variable Annuities Capital and Reserve (E/A) Subgroup

	Property and Casualty Risk-Based Capital (E) Working Group
	Catastrophe Risk (E) Subgroup

	Risk-Based Capital Investment Risk and Evaluation (E) Working Group

	EXAMINATION OVERSIGHT (E) TASK FORCE
	Electronic Workpaper (E) Working Group
	Financial Analysis Solvency Tools (E) Working Group
	Financial Examiners Coordination (E) Working Group
	Financial Examiners Handbook (E) Technical Group
	Information Technology (IT) Examination (E) Working Group

	Financial Analysis (E) Working Group
	FINANCIAL STABILITY (E) TASK FORCE
	Macroprudential (E) Working Group

	Group Capital Calculation (E) Working Group
	Group Solvency Issues (E) Working Group
	Own Risk and Solvency Assessment (ORSA) Implementation (E) Subgroup

	Mortgage Guaranty Insurance (E) Working Group
	Mutual Recognition of Jurisdictions (E) Working Group
	NAIC/American Institute of Certified Public Accountants (AICPA) (E) Working Group
	National Treatment and Coordination (E) Working Group
	RECEIVERSHIP AND INSOLVENCY (E) TASK FORCE
	Receiver’s Handbook (E) Subgroup
	Receivership Financial Analysis (E) Working Group
	Receivership Law (E) Working Group

	REINSURANCE (E) TASK FORCE
	Reinsurance Financial Analysis (E) Working Group

	Restructuring Mechanisms (E) Working Group
	Risk-Focused Surveillance (E) Working Group
	RISK RETENTION GROUP (E) TASK FORCE
	Valuation Analysis (E) Working Group
	VALUATION OF SECURITIES (E) TASK FORCE

	FINANCIAL REGULATION STANDARDS AND ACCREDITATION (F) COMMITTEE
	INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE RELATIONS (G) COMMITTEE
	INNOVATION, CYBERSECURITY, AND TECHNOLOGY (H) COMMITTEE
	Big Data and Artificial Intelligence (H) Working Group
	Cybersecurity (H) Working Group
	E-Commerce (H) Working Group
	Innovation in Technology and Regulation (H) Working Group
	Privacy Protections (H) Working Group

	NAIC/CONSUMER LIAISON COMMITTEE
	NAIC/AMERICAN INDIAN AND ALASKA NATIVE LIAISON COMMITTEE

	INDEX

